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CCC_10005994_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN3PW8MJ4 LONDON 8.43 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005990_3 02/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN1UE6X44 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005986_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS RN5PG8MQ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.82 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006024_1 02/04/2025 Accountancy Services WWW.MIB.ORG.UK INTERNET 10 General Expense 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006047_13 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services THE RANGE CHELMSFORD 35.81 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006036_3 01/04/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 5.92 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006606_4 03/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 46.88 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005995_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN61L2ME4 LONDON 8.43 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006157_3 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces FRUUGO.COM ULVERSTON 47.49 Vehicle Repairs 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10005969_1 02/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005976_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TAHDAH VERIFIED LLANDUDNO 427 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10005970_7 01/04/2025 Spatial Planning MALDON DISTRICT COUNCI PARKING 6.83 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006246_53 02/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELMSFORD 20 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006157_4 01/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DALES HIRE AND SALES CHELMSFORD 166.67 General Expense 7394  EQUIP, TOOL, FURNITURE, APPLIANCE LEASE/RENTAL 
CCC_10006021_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TAHDAH VERIFIED LLANDUDNO 22 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006022_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HIGH STREET VOUCHERS LIVERPOOL 40 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006343_12 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services BAKER ROSS HARLOW 55.16 General Expense 5970 CRAFT OR ARTIST'S SUPPLY SHOPS
CCC_10006085_5 02/04/2025 Digital Services COMMS EXPRESS LTD CHELMSFORD 63.8 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10005972_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WWW.WHOLESALEPADLOCKS. INTERNET 124.99 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_49 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces CROWLEY TURF SUPPLIES UPMINSTER 120 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5261 GARDEN AND LAWN SUPPLY STORES OR NURSERIES
CCC_10006149_46 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS RN2V49XU4 AMAZON.CO.UK 33.07 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_48 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN5G47P84 AMAZON.CO.UK 44.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005973_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN3UL0X34 LONDON 25.17 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006111_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN9OM6MD4 LONDON 60.19 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005985_1 02/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.SCAFFOLDING-DIRECT BROMBOROUGH 127.72 New Equipment 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006016_5 02/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services KIM CADEMY TRAINING LONDON 31.5 Training Expenses 7299 MISC PERSONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006016_4 02/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN3C711L4 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.75 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005970_4 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN0OU9M54 LONDON 12.65 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005970_3 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN5O60V54 LONDON 10.62 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005970_5 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN37X7V74 LONDON 16.04 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005970_2 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN3YE8VO4 LONDON 5.82 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005990_2 02/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN01K2MC4 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.5 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005990_4 02/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN35P0X04 AMAZON.CO.UK 31.09 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006050_10 01/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 213.26 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10005970_6 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN0NV1PQ4 LONDON 5.61 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005981_7 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 7.25 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006046_8 01/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ALDI 776 127 CHELMSFORD 24.87 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005989_3 01/04/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 40.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006018_1 23/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006127_2 01/04/2025 Building Control HSE - BSR BUXTON 216 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006053_3 01/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN9KN1JW4 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.4 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006033_4 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services FACEBK  7EL32NQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 388.11 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006033_2 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GOOGLE ADS8205095539 DUBLIN 107.84 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006003_5 01/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  YU5FEMYK92 FB.ME/ADS 114.46 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006001_1 01/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS8874237245 650-253-0000 60.9 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10005993_9 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  RN3O94364 LONDON 31.31 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006246_54 01/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SUMUP   ROXWELL VALETI CHELMSFORD 25 General Expense 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10005970_1 02/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  RN4ZK7104 LONDON 2.48 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006007_1 24/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  0U4GR4YG5 LONDON 5.82 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005971_1 01/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services BLOOMSBURYPROFESSIONAL LONDON 320 Publications 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006053_4 01/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN0BT7EY4 AMAZON.CO.UK 73.43 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006053_1 01/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN4O36EO4 AMAZON.CO.UK 2.92 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006053_2 01/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN9LF2E44 AMAZON.CO.UK 42.05 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006126_6 01/04/2025 Street Care & Performance J STUDMAN ELECTRICAL CHELMSFORD 56.67 New Equipment 7629 APPLIANCE OR ELECTRICAL REPAIR SHOPS
CCC_10005999_5 01/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services FACEBK  XXXSWKC242 DUBLIN 26.81 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006016_8 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN6SV4AP4 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.4 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006058_3 01/04/2025 Human Resources AMZNMKTPLACE RN5VK5N94 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.41 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006058_4 01/04/2025 Human Resources AMAZON  RN8343054 LONDON 19.99 Training Expenses 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_47 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN0V65MR4 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.24 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006457_13 23/04/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 40.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006029_2 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 173.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006016_7 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN0810JZ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006016_6 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN6HH5AW4 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.64 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006016_9 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN8YR50P4 AMAZON.CO.UK 241.67 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006248_1 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN2RF20P4 AMAZON.CO.UK 69.7 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005985_2 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.LINDY.CO.UK STOCKTON-ON-T 60.62 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006494_1 01/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GOOGLE GSUITE_IGNITECH DUBLIN 24 General Expense 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006077_1 01/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN6TA6034 LONDON 31.65 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006127_1 02/04/2025 Building Control HSE - BSR BUXTON 216 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006046_7 02/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN68N3M04 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.63 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005996_5 01/04/2025 Spatial Planning PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 40.35 General Expense 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006058_2 02/04/2025 Human Resources AMAZON  RN39805E4 LONDON 10 Training Expenses 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006046_10 01/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN3XJ9NF4 AMAZON.CO.UK 80.02 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006041_2 23/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 19.63 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006046_9 01/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN8X07NO4 AMAZON.CO.UK 80.02 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_19 24/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS A48BN3HL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 45.85 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005983_1 23/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services CURRYS ONLINE HEMEL HEMPSTE 286.67 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10005981_22 24/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SUMUP   STICKY AND SWE CHELMSFORD 101 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006014_1 24/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SMYTHS TOYS GALWAY 12.98 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006014_2 24/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP WORLDOFBOOKS.COM GORING-BY-SEA 3.5 New Equipment 5331 VARIETY STORES
CCC_10005978_1 24/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces FIND A WILL 0300 3030648 1.5 General Expense 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
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CCC_10006064_1 24/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE GK9GA02O5 AMAZON.CO.UK 33.28 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006037_4 22/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  K7FACPQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10005979_1 24/04/2025 Accountancy Services CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI CHELMSFORD -2 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006037_2 24/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team ARTS MARKETING ASS CAMBRIDGE 130 Training Expenses 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006046_2 24/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE SV2845LQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.07 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006125_3 24/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services CLEAR CUT ENGRAVING LI CHELMSFORD 30 General Expense 1799 SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS
CCC_10006125_2 24/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TESCO STORES 3107 ROMFORD 1 23.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006051_2 22/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces NAPA AUTO PARTS - CHEL CHELMSFORD 60 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006025_1 24/04/2025 Digital Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 51.9 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005998_2 24/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE CC96B43I5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005987_1 22/04/2025 Operational Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 95.9 General Expense 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10005974_1 22/04/2025 Digital Services TRAINLINE LONDON 43.25 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005998_1 24/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE 8G57U2XP5 AMAZON.CO.UK 29.6 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005980_5 22/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE LONDON 20.19 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006037_3 24/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team THESTAGE.CO.UK LONDON 59 Training Expenses 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006149_20 24/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS EX78093A5 AMAZON.CO.UK 45.85 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_10 24/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 39.77 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006027_1 24/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 5Z4538W95 AMAZON.CO.UK 33.29 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005992_1 23/04/2025 Spatial Planning PPOINT_ PARK STORES 62 WITHAM 37.2 Publications 5499 MISC FOOD STORES - SPECIALTY MARKETS & CONVENIENCE
CCC_10006029_5 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10005981_17 18/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006029_6 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 173.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006031_3 23/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 39.38 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006008_1 23/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  344KE6L35 LONDON 9.16 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006457_14 23/04/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 40.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006457_15 23/04/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 40.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006457_16 23/04/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 40.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006016_2 23/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 2778U32C5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.96 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006062_1 23/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services SECURITY INDUSTRY AUTH LONDON 184 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006154_12 19/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006457_12 23/04/2025 Development Management RTPI LONDON 285 Training Expenses 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10006016_1 23/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE QZ41W5RW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 32.47 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006166_5 23/04/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 48 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10005997_1 17/04/2025 Corporate Property Services PROCONFERENCES.COM 01932 752685 119 Conference Expenses 8220  UNIVERSITIES, COLLEGES, SR COLLEGES OR PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
CCC_10006009_1 17/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services REACH ADVERTISING LONDON 325 New Equipment 5818 LARGE DIGITAL GOODS MERCHANT
CCC_10006017_1 22/04/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 3.62 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006017_3 16/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 4.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006017_2 22/04/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 5.25 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006064_2 23/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE 877MS9JE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.63 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_21 23/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE Q54J469R5 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.49 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006029_4 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 468.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006029_1 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 362.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006154_14 17/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 34.35 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006029_3 23/04/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 468.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006080_2 22/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services CULTURAL ENTERPRISES SALISBURY 49 Training Expenses 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10005981_18 17/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005993_1 16/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R69NP7DI4 LONDON -3.37 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006246_41 17/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMAZON  RH2164W54 LONDON 29.16 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006018_2 16/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 4.17 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006049_3 17/04/2025 Operational Services B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 13.11 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006132_8 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH6YS6KE4 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_11 22/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005988_1 22/04/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  RA0U218K4 LONDON 13.47 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006075_1 22/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ELECTROMARKET STANFORD-LE-H 165.83 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006249_1 23/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RA3AF9SP4 AMAZON.CO.UK 63.92 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006046_3 22/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services CURRYS ONLINE HEMEL HEMPSTE 103.33 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006132_9 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH9NG42O4 AMAZON.CO.UK 29.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005981_19 16/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006457_18 16/04/2025 Development Management THE ESSEX RECORD OFFIC CHELMSFORD 36.46 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006157_6 22/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS TAMWORTH 28.22 General Expense 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10005980_4 22/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE LONDON 16.31 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005981_8 22/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.58 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006006_1 21/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RA1BI8V44 LONDON 6.56 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006050_2 17/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME -78.37 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006050_3 17/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME -381.52 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006002_2 18/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team BITLY.COM NEW YORK CITY -13.28 Advertising 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006050_5 17/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME -815.29 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10005981_16 19/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 8.6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_9 20/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_10 20/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006013_1 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH1G712K4 AMAZON.CO.UK 28.23 Publications 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006047_1 19/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services POUNDLAND LTD- 1159 ESSEX 17.5 General Expense 5310 DISCOUNT STORES
CCC_10006050_6 17/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME -893.67 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006031_4 19/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 38.05 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006343_6 19/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROTACLOUD YORK 80 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006050_4 17/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME -404.48 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006246_40 17/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTSDIRECT 297 08443325297 60 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006018_3 16/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 4.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006004_1 16/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team CIM MAIDENHEAD 95.83 Training Expenses 8299 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006149_22 17/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH6KM3UI4 AMAZON.CO.UK 222.07 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006013_4 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH1IU68J4 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.99 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006246_42 17/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ASHINGTON VALETING LTD ROCHFORD 12 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006188_17 17/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services FS  THEATREMIX.COM FSPRG.UK 14 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006246_43 17/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ELECT TRONEX BASILDON BASILDON 55 New Equipment 4812 TELECOMMUNCATIONS EQUIPMENT INCLUDING TELEPHONE SALES
CCC_10006017_4 16/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 4.17 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006457_17 17/04/2025 Development Management RTPI LONDON 40 Training Expenses 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10006013_2 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH82898B4 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006031_5 15/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TAPS EMPIRE RAINHAM 107.57 General Expense 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006031_6 15/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 11.97 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006126_3 15/04/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNMKTPLACE RH8YX86V4 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.23 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006158_1 17/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations J STUDMAN ELECTRICAL CHELMSFORD 10 General Expense 7629 APPLIANCE OR ELECTRICAL REPAIR SHOPS
CCC_10006154_13 17/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces ASDA STORES CHELMSFORD 99.04 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006132_6 17/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 25.3 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006273_20 16/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership HALFORDS 0803 RAYLEIGH 19.97 General Expense 5940 BICYCLE SHOPS -- SALES AND SERVICE
CCC_10006188_18 16/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 30.33 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006099_1 15/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH4RC2H94 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.72 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006122_3 16/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  X6QESMLY52 FB.ME/ADS 719 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006065_1 16/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 11.87 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005989_1 15/04/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 40.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006018_4 16/04/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 14 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006246_44 15/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership CHELMSFORD QUAD STORE 01245 490101 61.67 Clothing & Uniforms 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006166_7 15/04/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006457_19 16/04/2025 Development Management RTPI LONDON 285 Training Expenses 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10005978_2 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces CURRYS ONLINE HEMEL HEMPSTE 182.5 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006132_7 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH7697KP4 AMAZON.CO.UK 46.42 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006047_3 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services THE RANGE CHELMSFORD 5 Printing & Stationary 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006149_25 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH3X742U4 AMAZON.CO.UK 94.49 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_24 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH2SA0DG4 AMAZON.CO.UK 57.29 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006046_4 14/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH3AG4X14 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.16 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006065_2 14/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services EASYJETK9 K9C6NX7 EASYJET 243.42 Public Transport 3245 EASYJET AIR
CCC_10006149_28 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH6JD1DG4 AMAZON.CO.UK 66.67 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006027_4 14/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH8Z11GB4 AMAZON.CO.UK 37.68 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_30 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH8FZ0SL4 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.65 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006085_2 14/04/2025 Digital Services AMAZON  RH1YM1M84 LONDON 27.47 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006018_9 14/04/2025 Spatial Planning PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 14.67 Printing & Stationary 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006073_3 14/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 6629 CHELMSFORD 2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006085_1 16/04/2025 Digital Services AIRTABLE.COM/BILL SAN FRANCISCO 375.47 Publications 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006149_23 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH4VJ9254 AMAZON.CO.UK 87.13 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_33 14/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH1LP9XX4 AMAZON.CO.UK 124.82 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005999_1 14/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ASDA SUPERSTORE S WOODHAM FER 59.38 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006149_34 14/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 44.17 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006149_26 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH5O08244 AMAZON.CO.UK 83.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_27 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH5SG4S24 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_36 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMAZON  R67I44IB4 LONDON 83.17 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_29 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH6Q177D4 AMAZON.CO.UK 71.82 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006023_1 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HTTP://PMSE.OFCOM.ORG. LONDON  SE1 75 New Equipment 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006069_1 12/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services DNH GODADDY#3703139370 HAYES 79.99 General Expense 4816 COMPUTER NETWORK/INFO SVCS
CCC_10005998_3 16/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services WWW.CANFORD.CO.UK WASHINGTON 118 Printing & Stationary 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006012_1 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT SOUTHEND ON S 247.74 New Equipment 2842  SPECIALTY CLEANING, POLISHING AND SANITATION PREPS 
CCC_10006550_9 16/04/2025 Development Management PREMIER INN YORK CITY CEN 458.33 Accommodation 3811 PREMIER TRAVEL INN
CCC_10006002_3 11/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  ECJH8LUN32 DUBLIN 150 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10005980_1 16/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH9FY3KJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 26.57 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005980_3 16/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH0D82KQ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.47 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005980_2 16/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH7666K94 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006134_1 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services CHELMSFORD.GOV.UK ESSEX 635 New Equipment 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006027_2 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH1725934 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.7 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_31 16/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SQ  SPEEDYKEYS AUTO LO CHELMSFORD 245.83 Vehicle Repairs 5013 MOTOR VEHICLE SUPPLIES AND NEW PARTS
CCC_10005993_2 11/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE R64PB2W64 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.99 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005993_3 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  RN3O94364 LONDON -31.31 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006050_7 15/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 338.27 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006246_45 15/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP CHELMSFORD 131.62 Clothing & Uniforms 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006149_32 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RH9N928K4 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.15 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006396_4 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WM MORRISONS STORE CHELMSFORD 97.09 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006013_3 15/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS RH4RD38N4 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006047_4 13/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH47E8EJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.12 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006031_7 13/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 37.62 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10005987_2 15/04/2025 Operational Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 49.99 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006343_10 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH49P96O4 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.11 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006343_11 13/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH84V93H4 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.03 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006343_8 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH9816QJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.15 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006343_7 16/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH9979D54 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.66 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006027_3 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH8188HX4 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.95 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006031_8 13/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 10.83 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10005981_11 15/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_12 15/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006126_5 10/04/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNMKTPLACE R682P7264 AMAZON.CO.UK 39.9 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006497_1 10/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC CHELMSFORD 12.5 General Expense 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006026_1 15/04/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services SOUTHEND COUNTY WWW.JUCTIC.GO 506 General Expense 9222 FINES
CCC_10006013_5 10/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE R65K14SU4 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.75 Publications 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006031_9 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 109.57 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006166_6 15/04/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10005999_3 10/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services QR.IO GENERATOR NEWARK 28.26 Advertising 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10005987_3 10/04/2025 Operational Services DAVID WATSON TRANSPORT COLCHESTER 445 General Expense 4789 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006014_4 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R64SK77V4 LONDON 29.54 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006047_2 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services THE RANGE CHELMSFORD 12.49 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006003_2 10/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  ZEW3LKUK92 FB.ME/ADS 200 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10005981_14 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006457_20 10/04/2025 Development Management MARKS&SPENCER PLC CHELMSFORD 15.29 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006343_9 15/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH2UU18K4 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.12 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005977_2 14/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TREEMARKER ST ALBANS 49.4 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006014_6 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS R68ZJ99U4 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.23 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005977_1 14/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces THE ARBORICULTURAL ASS INTERNET 216.9 Training Expenses 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006003_1 14/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 291.9 Advertising 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006015_1 14/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 89.98 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10005984_1 14/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RH67F5XF4 LONDON 26.66 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_37 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 8.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005978_4 10/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SP BATLEY DIY CENTRE BATLEY 52.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10005999_2 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RI5XW1AM4 LONDON -9.89 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_35 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMAZON  R66Y27WS4 LONDON 163.25 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006064_3 11/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE R68PG6UQ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006010_1 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services JAVELIN IRRIGATION SYS LOUTH 122.76 New Equipment 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006246_47 09/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership POST OFFICE COUNTER BASILDON 1.7 General Expense 9402 POSTAGE STAMPS
CCC_10006273_21 11/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTSDIRECT 299 08443325299 12 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006031_10 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 48.52 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006157_7 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces D. BYFORD & SONS COLCHESTER CO 34 General Expense 5193  FLORIST SUPPLIES, NURSERY STOCK AND FLOWERS 
CCC_10006117_1 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services DPD GROUP SMETHWICK 7.36 Museum Exhibits 4214  MOTOR FREIGHT CARRIERS, TRUCK-LOCAL/LONG 
CCC_10005976_4 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 116.66 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10005976_3 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TRAVIS PERKINS CHELMSFORD 331.2 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10005981_20 13/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005988_2 09/04/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  R69MY6QR4 LONDON 59.99 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005976_5 12/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS RH7I64LH4 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.67 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006063_1 09/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services BADDOW ROAD SUPPLIES CHELMSFORD 74.74 Clothing & Uniforms 5611 MEN'S AND/OR BOYS' CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIES STORES
CCC_10005981_13 12/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 2.9 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006047_7 09/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  R60P05BW4 LONDON 8.24 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006047_11 08/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services RS COMPONENTS 08457 201201 26.61 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006051_3 12/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces FPV UK CAA REG BRIGHTON 11.79 General Expense 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006050_8 09/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 345.78 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006188_20 11/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS RH6A21CV4 AMAZON.CO.UK 27.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_21 11/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS R68HW1YN4 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.67 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_19 11/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 117.82 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10005978_3 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces FIND A WILL 0300 3030648 1.5 General Expense 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006246_48 09/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELMSFORD 20 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006125_1 13/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services B&M 560 - CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 11.61 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006018_6 09/04/2025 Spatial Planning SOUTHEND GOVT.UK SOUTHEND PARK 3.27 Car Parking 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006085_3 11/04/2025 Digital Services COMMS EXPRESS LTD CHELMSFORD 83.4 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006037_5 12/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  47M8RNQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006396_5 11/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WM MORRISONS STORE CHELMSFORD 16.96 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006049_4 12/04/2025 Operational Services MAGZTER INC. NEW YORK 9.99 General Expense 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006032_1 11/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RH1X43C54 LONDON 19.32 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006109_1 13/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RH0KW5A24 AMAZON.CO.UK 70.05 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_51 07/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BILLERICAY FUEL OPT BILLERICAY 16.67 Fuel 5542 AUTOMATED FUEL DISPENSERS
CCC_10006396_6 10/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SAINSBURY'S S/MKT SPRINGFIELD 40.12 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006126_4 10/04/2025 Street Care & Performance RCH ORTHOBACK LONDON 79 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005996_2 08/04/2025 Spatial Planning TRAINLINE LONDON 38.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005996_1 08/04/2025 Spatial Planning GREEN-TECH.CO.UK ARKENDALE 37 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5261 GARDEN AND LAWN SUPPLY STORES OR NURSERIES
CCC_10006154_16 08/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 2.83 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006457_21 08/04/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 40.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_46 10/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTSDIRECT.COM 3437771658 53 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006028_1 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PAYPAL  STICKYSWEET 35314369001 160 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006014_3 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R62QS27B4 LONDON 5.02 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_27 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R62FO9V54 LONDON 18.32 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006014_5 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS R67D87KX4 AMAZON.CO.UK 31.93 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006045_2 08/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  R692P2XK4 LONDON 4.99 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_25 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R60C18PW4 LONDON 56.25 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_29 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R67I79PN4 LONDON 59.83 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_23 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R674B81H4 LONDON 24.58 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_26 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R66RJ6ML4 LONDON 8.32 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006014_7 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS R694337U4 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.4 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006157_1 10/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMAZON  R67I89U74 LONDON 68.21 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_24 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R69YY85O4 LONDON 7.73 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006016_3 10/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP WORLDOFBOOKS.COM GORING-BY-SEA 18.7 New Equipment 5331 VARIETY STORES
CCC_10006019_2 10/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  R654G6KT4 LONDON 9.15 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006019_1 10/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  R68ST2KN4 LONDON 9.58 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006047_6 10/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE R657S57H4 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.32 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006032_2 07/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ID CARDS DIRECT LTD BOREHAMWOOD 106.57 General Expense 5300 WHOLESALE CLUBS
CCC_10006031_11 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 61.2 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006037_6 07/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  W35ZGNCAK2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006047_5 10/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ZETTLE_ SOVE S FLOWERS CHELMSFORD 100 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_15 09/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 9.87 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10005981_1 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 8.25 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006013_6 09/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE R66SF5B94 AMAZON.CO.UK 38.88 Publications 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005987_4 09/04/2025 Operational Services SAINSBURYS S/MKTS CHELMSFORD 41 29.17 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_15 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006188_34 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R60NV0ER4 LONDON 258.32 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005981_21 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005975_1 09/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005993_4 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIR LTD CHELMFOR1867 4.16 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006047_8 09/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DEFIBSTORE LTD TIDESWELL 66 New Equipment 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006166_8 09/04/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006110_1 09/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  R61SC5HJ4 LONDON 100.5 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006064_4 07/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE R666Q93H4 AMAZON.CO.UK 39.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006064_5 07/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE R68BA3TU4 AMAZON.CO.UK 31.63 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006000_1 09/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services MOL MIRAFIT 448007720057 62.04 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_38 09/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces JUST GLOVES POOLE 148 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006149_43 05/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN5DW2I84 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.32 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005993_5 09/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R69NP7DI4 LONDON 3.37 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006000_2 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN09X2KP4 LONDON 16.74 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_42 05/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN2GH7I34 AMAZON.CO.UK 2.03 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006018_7 08/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006031_13 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SELCO CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 14.13 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006031_12 05/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 22.07 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006011_1 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ONEDIRECT ST ESTEVE 296.99 New Equipment 5965 COMBINATION CATALOG AND RETAIL MERCHANT
CCC_10006606_3 10/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 46.88 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006122_5 09/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team SMYTHS TOYS CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 18.32 General Expense 5945  HOBBY, TOY OR GAMES STORES 
CCC_10006027_7 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN78W1S34 AMAZON.CO.UK 129.16 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006122_4 09/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team HOME BARGAINS CHELMSFORD 2.91 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006036_2 09/04/2025 Spatial Planning SOUTHEND GOVT.UK SOUTHEND PARK 3.27 Car Parking 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006002_4 08/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS3539603203 650-253-0000 244.24 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10005993_7 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AP LAMP DIS CHELMSFORD 6 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006188_28 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 34.69 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006047_9 08/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  R61P445E4 LONDON 28.29 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006047_10 08/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  R611S15J4 LONDON 5.18 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005993_6 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R67575MO4 LONDON 3.99 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006020_1 08/04/2025 Spatial Planning GO OUTDOORS RETAIL LTD BURY 28.29 New Equipment 5655 RIDING OR SPORTS APPAREL STORES
CCC_10005996_4 04/04/2025 Spatial Planning TRAINLINE LONDON 27.89 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10005996_3 04/04/2025 Spatial Planning MICROMAGNETICS LTD WITNEY 165.88 New Equipment 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10005997_2 08/04/2025 Corporate Property Services PROCONFERENCES.COM 01932 752685 119 Conference Expenses 8220  UNIVERSITIES, COLLEGES, SR COLLEGES OR PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
CCC_10006188_22 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R63XG3PD4 LONDON 25.2 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006065_3 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ROTACLOUD YORK 62.77 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006000_3 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN1876284 LONDON 16.74 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_30 08/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 448.53 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006000_5 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN8HY92W4 LONDON 16.74 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_45 04/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN3MP52D4 AMAZON.CO.UK 38.57 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_39 07/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE R67JX9E24 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.82 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_35 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R62VO20E4 LONDON 11.66 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006027_8 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PPG WORLD ATHLETICS MONACO CEDEX 18.12 New Equipment 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10006003_4 04/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team CHELMSFORD THEATRE CHELMSFORD -8 General Expense 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006027_5 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN8U23U64 LONDON 6.82 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_40 07/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE R67MK6TN4 AMAZON.CO.UK 26.97 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006002_1 05/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team BITLY.COM NEW YORK CITY 13.63 Advertising 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006002_5 06/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 172.92 Printing & Stationary 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006149_41 07/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 43.33 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006000_6 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN08L22X4 LONDON 16.74 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006000_9 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN3UG8HN4 LONDON 9.38 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005976_2 07/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE R68KC6NI4 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.52 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006000_8 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS RN4JG0QH4 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.17 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_50 07/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SKECHERS CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 100 Clothing & Uniforms 5661 SHOE STORES
CCC_10005999_4 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN4RW7HR4 LONDON 6.2 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006085_4 03/04/2025 Digital Services AMAZON  RN95B0QK4 LONDON 10.47 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005981_2 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006002_6 03/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 29.6 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006246_49 07/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership DW CHELMSFORD 2725 03439092725 34.99 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006132_10 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN5GJ2BE4 AMAZON.CO.UK 39.15 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006457_22 03/04/2025 Development Management AMZNMKTPLACE RN5757654 AMAZON.CO.UK 29.96 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005990_1 03/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RN6DE2BP4 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005991_1 03/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 6.58 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006058_1 07/04/2025 Human Resources AMAZON  R66H510H4 LONDON 15.82 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006000_7 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN4U37QO4 LONDON 47.83 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_31 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services VIKING LEICESTER 61.98 General Expense 5021 COMMERCIAL FURNITURE
CCC_10006154_5 01/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 83.77 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006188_32 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services NISBETS UK BRISTOL 30.98 General Expense 5046 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT (NEC)
CCC_10006188_33 07/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  R61508024 LONDON 37.54 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006043_1 01/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS8874237245 650-253-0000 59.59 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006064_6 07/04/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE R60BH6TA4 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.39 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006068_1 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WWW.PRINTERLAND.CO 01619 416962 128.32 General Expense 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006040_1 02/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE OZ4B42625 AMAZON.CO.UK 34.97 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006049_1 01/05/2025 Operational Services CHARTERED INST OF NORTHAMPTON 113.99 Employee Subscriptions 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006103_1 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.WEPRINTLANYARDS.CO INTERNET 156.57 General Expense 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006204_29 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE MJ4LW7U45 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.49 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005989_2 08/04/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 40.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006162_4 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE Z788I0YA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.57 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006047_12 07/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE CHELMSFORD 28.01 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5198  PAINTS, VARNISHES AND SUPPLIES 
CCC_10006160_9 01/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS IU7HS5DA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 95.82 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_36 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services MILWAUKEE POWER TOOLS PRESTON 33.27 New Equipment 5046 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT (NEC)



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006246_27 01/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership WELL PHARMACY 200539 BASILDON 2005 19.8 General Expense 5912 PHARMCIES OR DRUG STORES
CCC_10006034_1 30/04/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006046_5 07/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE R66JH1TB4 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.41 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006030_2 01/05/2025 Development Management AMAZON  XE78I4AE5 LONDON 78.62 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006305_1 07/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE R65522E44 AMAZON.CO.UK 64.08 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_29 01/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE O34UE2XM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.04 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_28 01/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE 516387GA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.06 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005981_5 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005998_4 02/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services DIGITAL ID 01614755344 171.44 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006116_1 30/04/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006051_1 30/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces POWER PRECISION AND FA GUNNISLAKE 216.4 Vehicle Repairs 1799 SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS
CCC_10006246_52 05/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ASHINGTON VALETING LTD ROCHFORD 50 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10005981_23 30/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006025_2 03/04/2025 Digital Services GREATERANGLIA.CO.UK LONDON 80 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006230_6 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  M265E3S65 LONDON 61.83 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10005981_4 05/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 10.25 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_3 06/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 7.25 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006028_2 03/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PAYPAL  STICKYSWEET 35314369001 120 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10005993_8 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services CITY ELECTRICAL FA CHLMSFORD 045 23.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006157_2 02/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DALES HIRE AND SALES CHELMSFORD -113.97 General Expense 7394  EQUIP, TOOL, FURNITURE, APPLIANCE LEASE/RENTAL 
CCC_10006550_8 30/04/2025 Development Management AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 192.55 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006450_7 30/04/2025 Housing Services EDF UK CARD PAYMENTS LONDON 135.31 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006246_38 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE BB8HZ3YT5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.32 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006018_8 04/04/2025 Spatial Planning SOUTHEND GOVT.UK SOUTHEND PARK 3.27 Car Parking 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006246_39 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership THE BENFLEET COBBLER BENFLEET 20.85 New Equipment 7251  SHOE REPAIR SHOPS, SHOE SHINE PARLORS 
CCC_10006005_1 05/04/2025 Spatial Planning MALDON DISTRICT COUNCI PARKING 7 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10005978_5 04/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces THEPAPERBAGSTORE.CO.UK CHELMSFORD 140 Printing & Stationary 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006078_2 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 52.78 Advertising 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006042_3 30/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 44.21 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006078_1 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 52.78 Advertising 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006078_3 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 36.58 Advertising 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006046_6 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WATCO UK LTD BIRMINGHAM 44.4 General Expense 5198  PAINTS, VARNISHES AND SUPPLIES 
CCC_10006149_44 04/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE RN3B049I4 AMAZON.CO.UK 370 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006162_5 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE UU8OT3QM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 94.12 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006104_1 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE JO1NN6535 AMAZON.CO.UK 74.22 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006000_4 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN2JZ32P4 LONDON 16.74 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006027_9 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RN3IE2204 LONDON 6.5 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006027_6 04/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS RN5PN0KD4 AMAZON.CO.UK 191.24 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_33 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELMSFORD 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006246_31 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SKECHERS CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 95 Clothing & Uniforms 5661 SHOE STORES
CCC_10006045_1 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services CALENDLY AVONDALE ESTA 9.23 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006246_30 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SKECHERS CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 95 Clothing & Uniforms 5661 SHOE STORES
CCC_10006246_32 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SKECHERS CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 90 Clothing & Uniforms 5661 SHOE STORES
CCC_10006038_1 30/04/2025 Spatial Planning FAIRFIELD ROAD CAR PAR CHELMSFORD 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006223_1 30/04/2025 Development Management AMAZON  408PW3H85 LONDON 15.23 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006073_1 30/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE OL5FP1265 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.16 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006003_3 04/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team CHELMSFORD THEATRE CHELMSFORD 8 General Expense 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10005981_6 04/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006065_4 03/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TEAMUP CALENDAR ZURICH 95.78 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006230_8 03/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN1W258D4 AMAZON.CO.UK 41.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006550_10 03/04/2025 Development Management TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 22.96 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006149_16 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 1U3D283H5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.45 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006098_1 03/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RN8VC0HE4 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.53 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006050_9 03/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 270.25 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006033_3 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GOOGLE ADS8205095539 DUBLIN 93.02 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006040_2 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 3C24S94L5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.32 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006039_7 01/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 8.33 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006031_2 29/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services THE RANGE CHELMSFORD 11.47 General Expense 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006032_3 28/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 489.99 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006044_1 01/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS3539603203 650-253-0000 227.38 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006204_28 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE AK98679T5 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006042_1 01/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 109.92 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006162_1 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 2F14T2165 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.22 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006103_2 29/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP TABLEPROTECTORDIR ROMNEY MARSH 10.47 General Expense 5712  FURNITURE, HOME FURNISHINGS & EQUIP STORES EXCL APPLIANCES 
CCC_10006132_4 29/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services BOOKER LTD - 38548144 WELLINGBOROUG 150.98 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10005981_24 29/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006028_9 29/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BOOKER LIMITED ECOM WELLINGBOROUG 397.56 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006030_1 01/05/2025 Development Management AMAZON  KX9IH8HF5 LONDON 4.72 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006180_3 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA -FORD 3848 47 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006054_1 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HIGH STREET VOUCHERS LIVERPOOL 40 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006342_1 29/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services RM ONLINE INVOICE PAYM LONDON 2678.25 General Expense 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006180_2 01/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GA BISHOPS STORTFORD S NCP STANDARD 10.3 Museum Exhibits 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006162_3 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE VL1LV4FD5 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.73 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006039_2 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  4L9JD80G5 LONDON 26.18 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006039_5 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  U185M2H95 LONDON 7.87 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006125_4 30/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services GROUP1 BMW MAIDSTONE 537.16 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006031_1 30/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 27.49 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006050_1 29/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 193.93 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006061_2 29/04/2025 Housing Services STRATFORD TICKET OFFIC LONDON 212.4 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006061_1 29/04/2025 Housing Services CH&CO 1512 HAMPTON SURREY 69.46 General Expense 5812 RESTAURANTS OR EATING PLACES
CCC_10006028_7 28/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE L87963Y35 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.4 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006188_16 26/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 57.69 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006028_6 28/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE NO33S0DT5 AMAZON.CO.UK 33.48 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006059_1 28/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  CT4S27LD5 LONDON 12.49 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006132_5 28/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 21 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006096_2 30/04/2025 Corporate Property Services OCTOPUS ENERGY LTD LONDON 198.86 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006074_1 28/04/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 427.45 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006087_1 29/04/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE TI10R8W95 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.65 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006057_1 28/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ESSEX VALETING CENTRE CHELMSFORD 14.17 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006096_1 30/04/2025 Corporate Property Services AMAZON  V13GF9VE5 LONDON 15.67 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006049_2 28/04/2025 Operational Services MAGZTER INC. NEW YORK 9.99 General Expense 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006060_2 28/04/2025 Operational Services TYRE SMART WITHAM 45.83 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006071_1 28/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  AR80W0JN5 LONDON 29.17 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006048_2 29/04/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 40.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006070_1 28/04/2025 Operational Services SIGN IN APP LTD NORTHAMPTON 59 General Expense 5817 DIGITAL GOODS: APPLICATIONS (EXCLUDES GAMES)
CCC_10006246_36 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMAZON  NR2X70UE5 LONDON 13.32 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006037_1 30/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  Q6FKWS8AK2 FB.ME/ADS 413.44 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006067_2 26/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 4321I3OA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.91 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_37 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE 7X51E0TM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.06 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10005981_26 25/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006246_34 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE BI2HS0GZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.05 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_35 30/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE GV1BX6C15 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.04 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006042_2 30/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  FCRKANCL92 FB.ME/ADS 29.39 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006181_1 30/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SP RLSS UK SHOP WORCESTER 147.5 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006046_1 26/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROTACLOUD YORK 49 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006036_1 25/04/2025 Spatial Planning MALDON DISTRICT COUNCI PARKING 6.83 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006076_1 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE KU4RG4IK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 44.11 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006094_1 25/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  MK5VL82J5 LONDON 17.49 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006157_5 30/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS TAMWORTH 154.98 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006028_3 25/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE RO8F91NJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.49 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006059_2 24/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PAYPAL  LITTLENUTTR 35314369001 22.4 New Equipment 5945  HOBBY, TOY OR GAMES STORES 
CCC_10006154_8 25/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces STRAUSS U.K. LIMITED ROSS-ON-WYE 249.6 General Expense 5699 APPAREL AND ACCESSORY SHOPS -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006028_4 25/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services MBS WHOLESALE LTD HARROW MIDDLE 363.84 General Expense 5046 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT (NEC)
CCC_10006154_7 26/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006028_8 30/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BOOKER LIMITED ECOM WELLINGBOROUG 9.47 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006028_10 30/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 1E4P15H05 AMAZON.CO.UK 54.98 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006032_4 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 167 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006072_1 30/04/2025 Development Management AMAZON  RW14Q62N5 LONDON 10.12 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006230_7 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DUNELM SOFTFURNISHINGS LEICESTER 75 New Equipment 5712  FURNITURE, HOME FURNISHINGS & EQUIP STORES EXCL APPLIANCES 
CCC_10006072_2 30/04/2025 Development Management AMAZON  004TW2P05 LONDON 4.48 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006122_1 30/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  MXK2BMYY52 FB.ME/ADS 380.37 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006035_1 30/04/2025 Spatial Planning COVAL LANE CAR PARK CHELMSFORD 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006162_2 01/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE M77SM96G5 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.97 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_17 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE LI8O79QN5 AMAZON.CO.UK 59.8 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006170_3 08/05/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 209.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006170_4 08/05/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 209.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006206_6 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 3C3TE3OU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 56.25 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_18 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE YV08Y1AQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.82 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006118_4 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning NORTHERN RUNNER NEWCASTLE UPO 103.32 Clothing & Uniforms 5655 RIDING OR SPORTS APPAREL STORES
CCC_10006118_6 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  B87VL3QI5 LONDON 52.87 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006120_1 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning SP FILSTORAGE EASTRINGTON 22.72 New Equipment 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006149_15 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS CW5KF5FP5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.4 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006060_1 29/04/2025 Operational Services LAMPS2UDIRECT.COM BUNTINGFORD 59.16 Vehicle Repairs 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006101_1 07/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 3.62 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006101_2 07/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 4.42 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006108_1 08/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 3.4 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006118_5 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning CANVA  04510-38668111 LONDON 225 Employee Subscriptions 7333  PHOTOGRAPHY, ART AND GRAPHIC -- COMMERCIAL 
CCC_10006517_3 29/04/2025 Spatial Planning GREATER ANGLIA T/O LONDON EC2M 114.3 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006171_2 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services GLOBAL CONFERENCE NETW LONDON 425 General Expense 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006201_1 28/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services GEAR4MUSIC LIMITED YORK 124.99 New Equipment 5733  MUSIC STORES, MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, PIANOS, SHEET MUSIC 
CCC_10006105_3 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services BAKER ROSS HARLOW 35.54 New Equipment 5970 CRAFT OR ARTIST'S SUPPLY SHOPS
CCC_10006154_6 29/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 44.16 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006105_4 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT SOUTHEND ON S 97.74 New Equipment 2842  SPECIALTY CLEANING, POLISHING AND SANITATION PREPS 
CCC_10006170_1 08/05/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 209.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006090_1 08/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006093_1 08/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  O95LP3J95 LONDON 158.33 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006107_1 08/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services CHELMSFORD CITY CHELMSFORD 3.42 New Equipment 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006188_10 08/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services HILTI (GT. BRITAIN) LT MANCHESTER 97.25 New Equipment 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006106_2 08/05/2025 Human Resources HIGH STREET VOUCHERS LIVERPOOL 254.25 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006042_4 29/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 142.42 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006166_4 08/05/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006073_2 29/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE LN0SV0RX5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.17 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006039_3 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  EQ6BW1SG5 LONDON 29.05 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006102_1 06/05/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006246_25 07/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership THE SUNRISE CAFE BILLERICAY 16 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006129_4 07/05/2025 Human Resources THE LANDSCAPE INSTITUT LONDON 451 Employee Subscriptions 0780 LANDSCAPE AND HORTICULTURAL SERVICES
CCC_10006041_1 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 99.58 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006048_1 30/04/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 40.91 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006039_4 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  NC1WX9CQ5 LONDON 8.29 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006257_6 07/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team HOBBYCRAFT COLCHESTER 29.92 Advertising 5970 CRAFT OR ARTIST'S SUPPLY SHOPS
CCC_10006087_3 07/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE LONDON 16.31 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006136_1 07/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  D86BL43C5 LONDON 23.3 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006115_1 07/05/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE G74U88AK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 34.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006039_6 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  U681W3R55 LONDON 12.49 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006189_1 07/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WORKWEAR EXPRESS DURHAM 139.87 Clothing & Uniforms 5137  MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS 
CCC_10006149_12 07/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 9T3UG9H95 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006039_1 29/04/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  0D6MT0GK5 LONDON 29.69 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_13 07/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE W94PC18B5 AMAZON.CO.UK 64.22 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006057_2 28/04/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 160.5 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006070_2 28/04/2025 Operational Services CHANDLER MATERIAL SUPP CHELMSFORD 228 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006189_2 06/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 8.3 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006028_5 28/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.TOTALMERCHANDISE COLCHESTER CO 215.92 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006204_22 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE CF2ZF3075 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.68 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_23 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE JG1Q36KJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.1 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006067_5 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE FH4464YY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 53.7 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006137_1 06/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  ZP9QP3J05 LONDON 124.8 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006087_2 06/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE LONDON 16.31 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006086_3 06/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 303.95 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006042_5 27/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  NXUK8MLK92 FB.ME/ADS 200 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006088_1 06/05/2025 Spatial Planning FAIRFIELD ROAD CAR PAR CHELMSFORD 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006086_1 06/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 918.22 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006086_4 06/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 69.66 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10005981_25 26/04/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 10.85 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006273_19 06/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership APPLEGREEN BASILDON BASILDON 50.43 Fuel 5541 GAS/SERVICE STATIONS WITH/WITHOUT ANCILLARY SERVICES
CCC_10006067_4 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 7W2J73DK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.43 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006097_2 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  WD15E7FM5 LONDON 24.04 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006084_1 06/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations BADDOW ROAD SUPPLIES CHELMSFORD 50.83 General Expense 5611 MEN'S AND/OR BOYS' CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIES STORES
CCC_10006067_3 25/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE Q85TW78I5 AMAZON.CO.UK 158.29 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006067_1 26/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE M780W8I35 AMAZON.CO.UK 59.98 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006449_1 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE R997W0YK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.49 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006100_1 06/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNBUSINESS GZ9PE4AD5 AMAZON.CO.UK 61.47 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006184_3 05/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services POUNDLAND LTD- 1159 ESSEX 5.21 General Expense 5310 DISCOUNT STORES
CCC_10006090_3 05/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006204_24 05/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 13.5 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006097_3 05/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  0066M55Z5 LONDON 11.42 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006204_26 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 15.56 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006175_8 02/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  3A5ZY9655 LONDON 114.07 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006204_25 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 41.25 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006038_2 27/04/2025 Spatial Planning AMZNMKTPLACE D93U93EJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.93 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006126_2 03/05/2025 Street Care & Performance SUMUP   WELL HUNG PICT CLACTON ON SE 3.96 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_10 02/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RD2L33M05 LONDON 13.45 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006175_9 02/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  U89LF0VJ5 LONDON 20.72 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006086_5 02/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 252.46 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006090_4 03/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006180_1 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE EL80N1805 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 Museum Exhibits 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_4 02/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 2.83 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006163_1 02/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 958UC18A5 AMAZON.CO.UK 104.97 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006090_7 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BRAKE BROS LIMITED ASHFORD 333.89 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006090_5 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006154_9 25/04/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 2.12 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006219_1 26/04/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  VK1FS6J45 LONDON 12.77 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006160_8 01/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces RS COMPONENTS 08457 201201 37.05 General Expense 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006088_2 02/05/2025 Spatial Planning WWW.DISPLAYDEVELOPMENT BELVEDERE KE 34 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_15 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS 1D8KM03V5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.1 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_14 04/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services INTERMEDICAL (UK) LTD AYLESFORD 101.99 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006122_2 27/04/2025 Marketing & Communications Team CANVA  I04500-1959561 CAMDEN 278.43 General Expense 7333  PHOTOGRAPHY, ART AND GRAPHIC -- COMMERCIAL 
CCC_10006082_1 02/05/2025 Operational Services NOVADATA TACHOGRAPH AN BRAINTREE 87.95 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006090_6 08/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BRAKE BROS LIMITED ASHFORD 172.37 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006049_5 02/05/2025 Operational Services DRIINK COFFEE CLUB CHELMSFORD 5.25 General Expense 5812 RESTAURANTS OR EATING PLACES
CCC_10006170_2 08/05/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 209.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006304_2 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON.CO.UK VF7VP4ML5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.28 New Equipment 5969 DIRECT MARKETERS (NEC)
CCC_10006090_8 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006126_1 08/05/2025 Street Care & Performance EB  CHELMSFORD BID BUS 801-413-7200 80 Conference Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006135_1 06/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ONEDIRECT ST ESTEVE 296.99 New Equipment 5965 COMBINATION CATALOG AND RETAIL MERCHANT
CCC_10006129_1 15/05/2025 Human Resources CHARTERED INST OF AT ISLINGTON 345 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006081_1 07/05/2025 Operational Services STAPLES NORMANTON 151 General Expense 5111  STATIONERY, OFFICE SUPPLIES, PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER 
CCC_10006206_5 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE O07181NT5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.99 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_16 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services MYHENRY.CO.UK CHARD 66.66 General Expense 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006104_2 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE AM0P177X5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.37 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006118_3 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning MOUNTAIN WAREHOUSE LONDON 36.32 Clothing & Uniforms 5691 MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CLOTHING STORES
CCC_10006118_7 08/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  N76QM8BW5 LONDON 9.43 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_2 15/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 118.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006105_1 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS X816I1QO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.64 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006105_2 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE UY63N7VW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 36.41 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_11 08/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services HILTI (GT. BRITAIN) LT MANCHESTER 87.68 New Equipment 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006130_4 15/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE VO4F677Q5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.82 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006105_5 08/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services INSTANTPRINT ROTHERHAM 129.11 New Equipment 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006130_3 15/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE OM6EJ1335 AMAZON.CO.UK 86.61 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006130_6 14/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE VX3VQ9UZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.87 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006142_1 14/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 353.03 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006128_2 14/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 13.29 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006130_5 14/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE UJ5G20DQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.62 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006133_2 14/05/2025 Corporate Property Services E.ON NEXT COVENTRY 88.31 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006341_1 14/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services VYOND-GOANIMATEINC. SAN MATEO 546.87 General Expense 5045 COMPUTERS AND COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
CCC_10006049_7 14/05/2025 Operational Services EXPO  LARAC CONFERENCE LONDON 405 Conference Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006106_1 09/05/2025 Human Resources AMZNBUSINESS 090SE7HZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.11 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006458_1 14/05/2025 Development Management AMZNBUSINESS IQ4YX7LS5 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.53 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006049_6 14/05/2025 Operational Services SQ  MONARCH DRY CLEANE SPRINGFIELD 80 Clothing & Uniforms 7230 BARBER OR BEAUTY SHOPS
CCC_10006125_7 14/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services MARKS&SPENCER PLC CHELMSFORD 16 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006524_3 14/05/2025 Corporate Property Services SOCOTECBUILDINGCONTROL BURTON-ON-TRE 2080 General Expense 1520 GENERAL CONTRACTORS - RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CCC_10006133_1 14/05/2025 Corporate Property Services OCTOPUS ENERGY LTD LONDON 236.66 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006128_1 14/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SQ  CHELMSFORD CVS CHELMSFORD 50 General Expense 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006550_6 14/05/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 152.5 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006550_7 14/05/2025 Development Management GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 162.7 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_21 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELM CHELMSFORD 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006246_18 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELM CHELMSFORD 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006246_20 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELM CHELMSFORD 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006246_19 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BS HAND CAR WASH CHELM CHELMSFORD 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006273_9 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE TY64Z9MF5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.64 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_21 07/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 18.74 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006273_11 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE 325OH5KZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006118_1 14/05/2025 Spatial Planning POST OFFICE COUNTER LEIGH-ON-SEA 6.21 General Expense 9402 POSTAGE STAMPS
CCC_10006273_12 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE DM9725PV5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006125_6 14/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services SAINSBURY'S S/MKT SPRINGFIELD 110.37 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006273_13 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE A35ZD1LS5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_3 14/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006140_1 13/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 2.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006144_1 13/05/2025 Digital Services KNOWN KEEP 2144141986 48.97 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006131_1 13/05/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006160_7 13/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SETON BANBURY 331.21 General Expense 5099 DURABLE GOODS (NEC)
CCC_10006138_1 13/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  WT7X74WX5 LONDON 120.1 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_6 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE QR7ZM77N5 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.12 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_19 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TOOLSTATION UK NORTHAMPTON 16.87 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006416_5 07/05/2025 Accountancy Services WWW.MIB.ORG.UK INTERNET 10 General Expense 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006090_9 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006273_14 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE Q18IJ25M5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_3 13/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 5R4M382P5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.32 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_15 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE 3W73Y30L5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_17 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE AJ2ZG9B85 AMAZON.CO.UK 49.87 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_17 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 2H3GZ4CT5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_18 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 438VX1GR5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006113_1 13/05/2025 Spatial Planning EVENT FLAG HIRE LTD NORTH BREWHAM 1083.33 General Expense 7299 MISC PERSONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006112_3 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  XM3Z380B5 LONDON 3.91 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006112_1 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  TW4EM3RX5 LONDON 6.49 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006089_1 06/05/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006112_6 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  7Q6574H75 LONDON 8.32 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006112_5 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  638KG1AG5 LONDON 49.76 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006149_4 13/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARKS LTD LONDON 50 Grounds Maintenance Materials 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006112_2 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  YK2UF9AW5 LONDON 4.15 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006112_4 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  Q86QN7PQ5 LONDON 1.57 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006246_23 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SHINY CAR WASH BASILDON 30 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006194_3 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 5Y2Q949B5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006132_1 13/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE V18B44E95 AMAZON.CO.UK 25.83 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006132_2 13/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE O68039W55 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.63 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_18 07/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMAZON  M65E84RL5 LONDON 5.4 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006246_22 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ASDA STORES BASILDON 28.96 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006153_14 13/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 632VI4Z15 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.49 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006125_5 13/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services CLEAR CUT ENGRAVING LI CHELMSFORD 30 General Expense 1799 SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS
CCC_10006246_26 07/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMAZON  HO7ZN4EK5 LONDON 20.82 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006145_1 13/05/2025 Digital Services AMAZON  3Q04P0NV5 LONDON 7.91 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006141_1 13/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces ALLSOPS CTF LTD. WORTHING BN11 838.8 General Expense 7261 CREMATORIES OR FUNERAL SERVICES
CCC_10006140_2 12/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 5.92 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006139_1 12/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 5.92 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006438_9 06/05/2025 Operational Services SAINSBURY'S S/MKT SPRINGFIELD 3.5 Vehicle Repairs 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006188_8 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE ZW8CF5U55 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.96 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_7 13/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE BV1OS3FB5 AMAZON.CO.UK 2.52 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006181_2 12/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TAHDAH VERIFIED LLANDUDNO 110 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006250_1 12/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE SN3UD1M25 AMAZON.CO.UK 40.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006457_11 12/05/2025 Development Management LAW BRIEF PUBLISHING MINEHEAD 29.99 General Expense 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006224_1 12/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE A16T68XH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.66 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006079_1 07/05/2025 Operational Services BOOKER LTD - 38548144 WELLINGBOROUG 111.84 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006171_1 12/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services NISBETS LTD 0845 1110281 1109.97 Capital Items 5964 CATALOG MERCHANT
CCC_10006224_2 12/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE HT06F5OE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 2.38 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_24 12/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership HOME BARGAINS SOUTHEND SOUTHEND 1.66 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006129_2 12/05/2025 Human Resources RTPI LONDON 137.25 Employee Subscriptions 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10006149_14 07/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE ZZ0X25165 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.12 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006143_2 12/05/2025 Digital Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 63.1 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006129_3 07/05/2025 Human Resources CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF LONDON 36 Employee Subscriptions 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006143_4 12/05/2025 Digital Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 70.3 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006080_1 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ARTSPROFESSIONAL.CO.UK CAMBRIDGE 55 Publications 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006149_5 12/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 43.33 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006184_1 12/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 6629 CHELMSFORD 3.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006206_4 12/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WM MORRISONS STORE MALDON 6.5 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006131_2 11/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMZNMKTPLACE OV9GJ8QJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 84 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
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CCC_10006187_4 11/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  NFN7XRGAK2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006149_6 11/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE F69EH5VF5 AMAZON.CO.UK 37.89 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006141_2 11/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 6S0QZ4AG5 AMAZON.CO.UK 18.97 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006092_1 06/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DOMINO S PIZZA MILTON KEYNES 29.15 General Expense 5812 RESTAURANTS OR EATING PLACES
CCC_10006187_5 06/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  U5FFCQQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006147_2 10/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE 316H952M5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.99 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006147_4 10/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE RZ2J88175 AMAZON.CO.UK 30.75 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006147_3 10/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE NP8MM7RK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.65 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006086_2 06/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 544.59 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006090_2 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006097_1 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  G42LQ2LT5 LONDON 4.57 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_13 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 25.79 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006194_4 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE TS5VR75O5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.99 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006147_8 09/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE ER9R37N35 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.52 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_12 06/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 28.81 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006204_27 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 9 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006141_3 09/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE FK49B09H5 AMAZON.CO.UK 35.56 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006194_5 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 40.08 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006149_10 09/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006194_6 02/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TOOLSTATION LTD CHELMSFORD 4.24 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006149_9 09/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006185_2 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE LK0ZA13H5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.95 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006185_1 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE XW5AC4WO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.72 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006449_2 04/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ROTACLOUD YORK 67.32 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006140_3 09/05/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006139_2 09/05/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006149_8 09/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces D. BYFORD & SONS COLCHESTER CO 34 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5193  FLORIST SUPPLIES, NURSERY STOCK AND FLOWERS 
CCC_10006159_3 23/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE AO1J37I65 AMAZON.CO.UK 39.57 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006153_3 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS Y637G0JL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.44 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006090_20 22/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 7.6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006083_1 02/05/2025 Operational Services STEVEN EAGELL CHELMSFO CHELMSFORD 668.96 Vehicle Repairs 5511 AUTO/TRUCK DEALERS NEW/USED SALE REPAIR PARTS & LEASE
CCC_10006187_3 22/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 62.1 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006160_2 22/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE SL9HL9YW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.82 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006187_2 22/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 37 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006153_2 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE BH12398A5 AMAZON.CO.UK 46.05 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006167_1 22/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS ZS0UK7VI5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.52 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006095_1 02/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services MOL MIRAFIT 448007720057 255.58 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006194_1 22/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIR LTD CHELMFOR1867 2.32 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006159_4 22/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 83.33 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006155_3 22/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMZNMKTPLACE 8N9U53MH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.01 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006155_2 22/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMZNMKTPLACE SX0RY8385 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.47 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006155_1 22/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMZNMKTPLACE CY5EW2HE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 64.06 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_5 22/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership TEXACO VALETING LTD BASILDON 30 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006345_1 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TIMPSON LTD 251 SOUTH WOODHAM 18.75 Grounds Maintenance Materials 7251  SHOE REPAIR SHOPS, SHOE SHINE PARLORS 
CCC_10006130_1 15/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 0F6F09GX5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.14 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006165_1 22/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE UA1UA7NM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 224.17 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_1 15/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE VA8VF82V5 AMAZON.CO.UK 164.34 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006150_1 22/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 503.44 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006166_1 22/05/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 12.5 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006550_5 22/05/2025 Development Management IDENTILAM.CO.UK CASTLEFORD 678.5 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006204_13 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE ME1QH7Z75 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.53 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006160_1 22/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE I66WL49O5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.79 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006154_1 22/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006204_14 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE YA25D8MQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.46 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006253_5 22/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE KP0IA4GY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 122.93 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006237_2 15/05/2025 Human Resources BOOTS VOUCHERS INTERNET 1400 General Expense 5912 PHARMCIES OR DRUG STORES
CCC_10006148_1 15/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE IR0CM4FU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 107.5 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_8 22/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE XN6EX6015 AMAZON.CO.UK 49.97 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006090_24 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006359_7 21/05/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNMKTPLACE CM9F26XW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 28.3 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_2 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE QN3GQ49N5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.96 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_1 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE PN7O983O5 AMAZON.CO.UK 49.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_9 21/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership HOME BARGAINS CHELMSFORD 3.31 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006161_1 21/05/2025 Operational Services HSQE LTD CHELMSFORD 24 Training Expenses 8299 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006183_1 15/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 22.74 General Expense 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006416_3 21/05/2025 Accountancy Services ROOM151 LONDON 237 Employee Subscriptions 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006194_2 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE JN7XC7PH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.98 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_9 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services HILTI (GT. BRITAIN) LT MANCHESTER 92.32 New Equipment 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006130_2 15/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 9I1I65245 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.58 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_1 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP JRS INDUSTRIAL EAST KILBRIDE 83.62 New Equipment 5699 APPAREL AND ACCESSORY SHOPS -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006143_1 14/05/2025 Digital Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 37.9 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006253_7 21/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE GK0OB3SE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.82 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006253_6 21/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE EU6147CF5 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.17 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_10 14/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE KE0TY0QN5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.63 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006273_16 13/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE 5F1KW4UO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 49.88 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006200_5 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 10.5 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006112_7 13/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services AMAZON  277NO4HN5 LONDON 3.63 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006188_2 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services IKEA LTD SHOP ONLINE LONDON -15.83 New Equipment 5712  FURNITURE, HOME FURNISHINGS & EQUIP STORES EXCL APPLIANCES 
CCC_10006204_8 19/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services FIREPROTONL 08003213145 13.55 General Expense 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006242_1 21/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE SO9T372N5 AMAZON.CO.UK 47 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006241_3 21/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE XJ1ZL1J85 AMAZON.CO.UK 32.77 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006132_3 13/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE Y29EJ9Q35 AMAZON.CO.UK 89.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006153_4 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS H08I40D95 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_7 20/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 7.49 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006204_6 20/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 15.65 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006160_3 20/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE ON6ZH55R5 AMAZON.CO.UK 152.49 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006119_1 13/05/2025 Procurement, Risk and Insurance GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 27.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_10 20/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership LAVISH CAR WASH BRENTWOOD 40 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006251_5 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE 1P7U41D45 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.82 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_1 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE K56JB9385 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.62 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_6 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE WN8QE7J35 AMAZON.CO.UK 42.82 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006151_1 20/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 56.77 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006251_2 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE EY2D80TT5 AMAZON.CO.UK 40.85 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_3 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE ZB69Q20J5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.64 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006147_1 12/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE 2L7841C55 AMAZON.CO.UK 32.17 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_11 20/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006275_11 20/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services THE WORKS CHELMSFORD 4.17 Printing & Stationary 5310 DISCOUNT STORES
CCC_10006275_10 20/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DW CHELMSFORD 2725 03439092725 25.42 New Equipment 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006121_1 12/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 553.32 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006153_7 20/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE FW2XG8O85 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006316_4 20/05/2025 Operational Services TESCO STORES 5196 CHELMSFORD 3.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006152_1 20/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE JF76W9K05 AMAZON.CO.UK 241.66 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006174_2 20/05/2025 Development Management AMZNMKTPLACE K51Q20XS5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.52 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006200_6 20/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ONBUY.COM BOURNEMOUTH 85.72 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006153_8 20/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 361Z91VA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 18.43 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_7 20/05/2025 Digital Services LOWE AND FLETCHER LTD WEDNESBURY 55.37 Printing & Stationary 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006090_25 20/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SYSCO GB LIMITED ASHFORD 145.46 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006168_1 19/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 0.96 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006353_35 19/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TVLICENSING.CO.UK 3007906071 174.5 General Expense 7392  MANAGEMENT, PUBLIC RELATIONS OR CONSULTING SERVICES 
CCC_10006214_3 19/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 4.2 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006168_2 19/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 3.5 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006253_8 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE AZ4PM7YP5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.55 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006188_3 19/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services IKEA LTD SHOP ONLINE LONDON 15.83 New Equipment 5712  FURNITURE, HOME FURNISHINGS & EQUIP STORES EXCL APPLIANCES 
CCC_10006143_3 12/05/2025 Digital Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 43.8 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_14 19/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMAZON  JE6EF6RF5 LONDON 26.63 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006204_9 19/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services RIBBLE VALLEY BUILDING CLITHEROE 25.7 General Expense 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006159_1 19/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE QH97I2GG5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.07 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006166_3 19/05/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006160_6 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces ADTYRES VALBONNE 123.75 Vehicle Repairs 5532 AUTOMOTIVE TIRE STORES
CCC_10006160_4 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SP WESTWAY OILS LICHFIELD 24.99 Vehicle Repairs 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006070_3 12/05/2025 Operational Services SP THE DUSTPANBRUSH PICKERING 109.95 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006253_11 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006204_20 10/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 23.28 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006253_10 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 14.42 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006159_2 19/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE HG6XF3FL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.62 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006253_9 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE DD7LL73P5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.09 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006210_1 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE FZ8OL8AA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.87 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_13 19/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership THE RANGE BENFLEET 13.56 General Expense 5719 HOME FURNISHING SPECIALTY STORES -- MISCELLANEOUS
CCC_10006160_5 19/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS TAMWORTH 10.82 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006156_1 19/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 546.97 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006343_5 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROTACLOUD YORK 80 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006173_2 19/05/2025 Public Health & Protection Services CLR WWW.CIEH.ORG LONDON 85 Training Expenses 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006173_1 19/05/2025 Public Health & Protection Services CLR WWW.CIEH.ORG LONDON 99 Training Expenses 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006153_9 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE L32EP4R95 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.24 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006176_1 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  F02Y147T5 LONDON 135.96 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006200_7 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO.UK -89.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006186_1 18/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ANC ANCESTRY.CO.UK 800-404-9723 69.99 Employee Subscriptions 5968 CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTION MERCHANT
CCC_10006172_1 19/05/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006182_1 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 3149K6DA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.57 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006149_7 10/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS AF72853Q5 AMAZON.CO.UK 25.9 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_4 18/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 0L8DN7RG5 AMAZON.CO.UK 37.46 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006169_1 18/05/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006153_10 18/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 6W1S39725 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.27 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_5 17/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE B584K4TQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.5 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_10 17/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TOOLSTATION UK NORTHAMPTON 32.73 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006246_15 17/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership TIMPSON LTD 683 CHELMSFORD 7.5 General Expense 7251  SHOE REPAIR SHOPS, SHOE SHINE PARLORS 
CCC_10006090_21 17/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006090_22 17/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006147_5 10/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 20 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006090_10 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006153_12 17/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 9O7ZK7E15 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.77 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_7 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE LF72B1UL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_6 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE UJ5LZ3775 AMAZON.CO.UK 98.08 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006259_3 16/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team WM MORRISONS STORE CHELMSFORD 38.59 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006188_4 16/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services IRONMONGERYDIRECT BASILDON 123.3 New Equipment 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006188_5 16/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services RS COMPONENTS 08457 201201 60.34 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006154_2 16/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces ASDA SUPERSTORE CHELMSFORD 40.6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006204_12 16/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TOOLSTATION UK NORTHAMPTON 9.16 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006204_11 16/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 44.99 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006177_1 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  KJ9QV4PG5 LONDON 16.65 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006287_5 16/05/2025 Digital Services DNH 123REG#3748851163 HAYES 30.99 Publications 4816 COMPUTER NETWORK/INFO SVCS
CCC_10006282_1 16/05/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE I082Z38X5 AMAZON.CO.UK 99.83 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006090_23 16/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006165_3 16/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNBUSINESS U49MZ5JO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.9 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006165_2 16/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNBUSINESS B58JW0J75 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.62 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006150_2 16/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 539.85 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006182_4 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE KG5458KJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.09 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006214_4 16/05/2025 Spatial Planning RINGGO PARKING BASINGSTOKE 6.08 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006131_3 09/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMZNMKTPLACE 1O3US3G95 AMAZON.CO.UK 79.12 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006118_2 09/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  4778X06D5 LONDON 21.54 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006287_4 16/05/2025 Digital Services AIRTABLE.COM/BILL SAN FRANCISCO 350.61 Publications 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006147_7 09/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE BP06H4QZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.3 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006214_5 16/05/2025 Spatial Planning WWW.GOV.UK/PAY-DARTFOR LEEDS 2.5 Public Transport 4784  TOLLS, ROAD AND BRIDGE FEES 
CCC_10006246_17 15/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership CAFFE NERO CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 3.54 General Expense 5812 RESTAURANTS OR EATING PLACES
CCC_10006204_15 15/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services FIREPROTONL 08003213145 22.13 General Expense 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006164_1 15/05/2025 Spatial Planning AMAZON  4778X06D5 LONDON -10.77 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006193_1 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS FE12L1SG5 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.73 Museum Exhibits 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006147_6 09/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE 2E1CF3DR5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.91 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006293_4 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services STICKERMULE.COM BOLOGNA 197 Advertising 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006184_2 09/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services CHELMSFORD CITY CHELMSFORD 36.42 General Expense 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006090_13 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services HOME FOODS G LTD CHELMSDORD 0.98 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006217_1 29/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team THE-RADIO-STORE.CO.UK LONDON 69.94 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006149_11 09/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 289.58 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006226_1 09/05/2025 Human Resources CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF LONDON 850 Advertising 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006230_5 29/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  RP28B69X5 LONDON 39.57 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006208_2 29/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS HQ0Y63Z15 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.02 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006193_2 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TRAINLINE LONDON 44.54 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006187_1 22/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 72.1 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_8 29/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ADEXA.CO.UK RUGBY 102 New Equipment 5046 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT (NEC)
CCC_10006104_12 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BOOKER LIMITED ECOM WELLINGBOROUG 38.52 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006104_11 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services INCCHOICE.CO.UK 01952 913112 6.45 General Expense 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006160_13 29/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces COOPER KEYS CHELMSFORD CM 83.33 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006160_14 29/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE R18GJ1OV4 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.87 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006207_1 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 26.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006160_17 29/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS TAMWORTH 21.47 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006256_3 22/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team UK POINT OF SALE GROUP STOCKPORT 163.5 Advertising 5111  STATIONERY, OFFICE SUPPLIES, PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER 
CCC_10006206_1 29/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services INSTANTPRINT ROTHERHAM 20.93 General Expense 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006273_6 22/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE TO2OV37B5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006214_1 28/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 5.92 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006198_1 29/05/2025 Accountancy Services ROOM151 LONDON 201.45 Publications 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006246_7 29/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SHELL STOCK ROAD CHELMSFORD 28.41 Fuel 5541 GAS/SERVICE STATIONS WITH/WITHOUT ANCILLARY SERVICES
CCC_10006090_14 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006433_5 29/05/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006187_9 28/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  NPUYWRQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006193_6 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  472Y34V05 LONDON 4.62 Printing & Stationary 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006202_1 28/05/2025 Revenue and Benefit Services SOUTHEND COUNTY WWW.JUCTIC.GO 160 General Expense 9222 FINES
CCC_10006204_2 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 2.41 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006209_1 28/05/2025 Accountancy Services AMZNMKTPLACE Q28AK9765 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.92 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006253_1 29/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE FG08B0EH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 32.22 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006166_2 22/05/2025 Housing Services DEED POLL OFFICE ILMINSTER 33 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 7277  COUNSELING SERVICE -- DEBT, MARRIAGE, PERSONAL 
CCC_10006070_4 22/05/2025 Operational Services J STUDMAN ELECTRICAL CHELMSFORD 8.33 General Expense 7629 APPLIANCE OR ELECTRICAL REPAIR SHOPS
CCC_10006090_17 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 5.55 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006218_3 22/05/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 27.24 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006200_4 28/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE B26D26GK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.72 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006153_1 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS 207YR3Q65 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.6 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006200_3 28/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS SN3ZX4ID5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.02 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006205_1 28/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE S27LN0ME5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.89 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006191_1 28/05/2025 Spatial Planning FAIRFIELD ROAD CAR PAR CHELMSFORD 4.17 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006190_1 28/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 2.1 Car Parking 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006192_1 28/05/2025 Procurement, Risk and Insurance WWW.CIPS.ORG STAMFORD 93 Training Expenses 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006353_31 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE ZY6U33RI5 AMAZON.CO.UK 27.67 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006433_6 28/05/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006193_3 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  500799KR5 LONDON 18.98 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006273_7 22/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNMKTPLACE V72MZ58W5 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.71 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006359_6 28/05/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNBUSINESS 0Z3B96OY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.82 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006218_1 28/05/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 27.24 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006253_2 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 7X85M1MI5 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.07 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006253_3 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 45 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006359_8 21/05/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNMKTPLACE IJ2RJ6KW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 50.93 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006195_1 27/05/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 888.92 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006196_1 27/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SQ  BLUE SKY PRINTING CHELMSFORD 69.56 Printing & Stationary 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006211_1 27/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2134 BRAINTREE 3.62 Museum Exhibits 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006160_10 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces PIPESTOCK.COM ROMSEY 14.12 General Expense 5074 PLUMBING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
CCC_10006153_5 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 6S9XR66B5 AMAZON.CO.UK 18.16 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006160_15 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces MOL TAMESON B.V. (T... EINDHOVEN 52.07 General Expense 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006160_16 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE CN6IL2EM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.87 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_30 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE BB80Z9HM5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.82 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006160_11 27/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces NAPA AUTO PARTS - CHEL CHELMSFORD 60 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006033_5 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.CLOTHES2ORDER.COM MANCHESTER M1 421.52 Clothing & Uniforms 5137  MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS 
CCC_10006239_1 27/05/2025 Human Resources BACKHOUSE SOLICITORS 07798 833671 500 General Expense 8111 ATTORNEYS OR LEGAL SERVICES
CCC_10006353_32 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 1V2EO4GX5 AMAZON.CO.UK 42.35 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006167_2 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 5.27 New Equipment 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006153_6 21/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SP NEUFF ATHLETIC IVYBRIDGE 41.87 New Equipment 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006104_9 26/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS EA9X07PH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006204_5 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 13.97 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006174_1 21/05/2025 Development Management AMZNMKTPLACE KV3R790I5 AMAZON.CO.UK 51.19 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006216_1 25/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 4.25 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006218_2 27/05/2025 Accountancy Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 27.24 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006214_2 25/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 2.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006241_1 21/05/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE F70AY7DJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_4 20/05/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE BD9AZ34P5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.82 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_34 21/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services UK RIGGING 01204391343 676.08 New Equipment 8911  ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES 
CCC_10006353_33 23/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP THE LAMPCO BALDOCK 38 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006246_12 20/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006257_5 22/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 22.82 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006222_1 22/05/2025 Public Health & Protection Services CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF LONDON 55 Training Expenses 8398 CHARITABLE OR SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
CCC_10006219_2 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  VK1FS6J45 LONDON -12.77 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006273_4 24/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership TEXACO VALETING LTD BASILDON 45 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006257_4 23/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 173.22 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006257_3 25/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS3539603203 650-253-0000 350 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006090_19 24/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 7.75 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006160_12 23/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces D. BYFORD & SONS COLCHESTER CO 36.1 General Expense 5193  FLORIST SUPPLIES, NURSERY STOCK AND FLOWERS 
CCC_10006204_3 25/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TOOLSTATION UK NORTHAMPTON 20.43 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006208_1 24/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE D26R31UW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.39 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006104_3 20/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PAYPAL  STICKYSWEET 35314369001 269 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006204_4 23/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 23.32 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006104_5 24/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE PX8QF74H5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.2 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006175_3 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE IO0HS7TA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 27.49 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006104_6 24/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE O566V9PQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 140.83 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006182_3 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE DQ5SJ1CW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.99 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006104_4 23/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services MBS WHOLESALE LTD HARROW MIDDLE 157.21 General Expense 5046 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT (NEC)
CCC_10006220_1 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 37.22 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006216_2 21/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 4.42 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006182_2 19/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE J73P82SL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.48 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_19 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE GT9OR0IO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006233_4 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE AR1286GZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.31 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006269_3 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA 4278 13.9 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006246_16 17/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership MARSELS BARGAIN HOME S CHELMSFORD 120 New Equipment 5722 APPLIANCE STORES (NEC) OR HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES
CCC_10006237_1 05/06/2025 Human Resources AMZNMKTPLACE UL8CD6CU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.76 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006255_4 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE JJ8SI3FL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 48.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006421_6 05/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces GSF ESSEX 25.37 Vehicle Repairs 5511 AUTO/TRUCK DEALERS NEW/USED SALE REPAIR PARTS & LEASE
CCC_10006353_20 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 3I9XU0H15 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.62 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006153_11 17/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 3Y3FD50D5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.42 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006169_2 16/05/2025 Spatial Planning HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL DARLINGTON 5.92 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006645_6 05/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 29.22 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006253_12 16/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 2Z5070BH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 41.92 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_9 05/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE 4C1PG3VS5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.22 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_10 05/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE XI3F092S5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.33 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006645_5 05/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces LONGACRES GC CHELMSFOR CHELMSFORD 124.99 General Expense 5261 GARDEN AND LAWN SUPPLY STORES OR NURSERIES
CCC_10006232_1 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HIGH STREET VOUCHERS LIVERPOOL 40 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006396_3 05/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces FIELD STUDIES COUNCIL SHREWSBURY 75 Training Expenses 8299 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006233_2 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 263L38YU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006153_13 16/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE DM0FE57P5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.99 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006233_3 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE AG99X56O5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006233_1 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 2F9J819V5 AMAZON.CO.UK 41.66 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006233_5 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE QB7GV7I15 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006340_1 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services STAGE ELECTRICS PARTNE BRISTOL 211.88 General Expense 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006347_1 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  Y10QV37L5 LONDON 49.49 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006353_18 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services FS  THEATREMIX.COM FSPRG.UK 7 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006452_1 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ROTACLOUD YORK 65 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006412_8 04/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 1B64X9F15 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.82 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_2 04/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ESSEX WILDLIFE SALES L BRENTWOOD CM1 25.87 General Expense 7999 AMUSEMENT/RECREATIONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006412_9 04/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE UP5DV7U75 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.39 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006235_2 04/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006284_1 04/06/2025 Spatial Planning MALDON DISTRICT COUNCI PARKING 3 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006200_1 29/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 12.6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006246_1 04/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ESSEX CAR PARKS CHELMSFORD 3 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006221_1 29/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services POST OFFICE COUNTER CHELMSFORD 4.65 Printing & Stationary 9402 POSTAGE STAMPS
CCC_10006438_7 04/06/2025 Operational Services PURFLEET TRUCK WASH GRAYS ESSEX 149.13 Vehicle Repairs 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006204_1 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 3.49 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006236_1 04/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006353_21 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services BIGDUG LTD GLOUCESTER 212.95 New Equipment 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006353_22 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services ALEXANDRA PALACE LONDON 18 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006371_1 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WWW.TFHGAZEBOS.CO.UK INTERNET 62.49 New Equipment 5261 GARDEN AND LAWN SUPPLY STORES OR NURSERIES
CCC_10006255_3 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE QF82I6TZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 18.35 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006421_7 04/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS TAMWORTH 72.95 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006269_5 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services THE AUDIENCE AGENCY WARRINGTON 350 General Expense 8641  SOCIAL, FRATERNAL OR CIVIC ASSOCIATIONS 
CCC_10006227_1 04/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006234_1 04/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.5 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006310_1 04/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE U58N57IW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 154.97 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006645_4 04/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces B & Q 1188 CHELMSFORD 11.22 General Expense 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
CCC_10006489_42 03/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership HALFORDS 0803 RAYLEIGH 19.97 General Expense 5940 BICYCLE SHOPS -- SALES AND SERVICE
CCC_10006244_1 04/06/2025 Operational Services HSQE LTD CHELMSFORD 140 Training Expenses 8299 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006645_3 04/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006243_1 05/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 0T7XU47W5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006256_1 03/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team WWW.DIGITALPRINTING.CO 4402890222111 84.71 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006552_3 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE OO9MH73V5 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.38 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006252_1 03/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE W33BE7X35 AMAZON.CO.UK 29.97 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006293_3 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services NEWTONMESH.CO.UK EAST HARLING 425.38 Advertising 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006645_2 03/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 63.87 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006645_1 03/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 4.71 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006234_28 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SYSCO GB LIMITED ASHFORD 83.85 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006234_2 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 9 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006234_5 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 1.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006340_2 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services STAGE ELECTRICS PARTNE BRISTOL 320.32 General Expense 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006353_25 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 1P66B79P5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.56 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006234_4 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006255_2 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE FX1009N95 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.42 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006246_4 03/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 1.85 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_24 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE Y94K629C5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.89 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006215_1 29/05/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 20 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006246_3 03/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership WWW.METPARKING.COM LONDON 60 General Expense 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006090_15 29/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006606_2 04/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 43.41 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006283_1 03/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE EI1T73065 AMAZON.CO.UK 53.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006247_1 03/06/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE HJ96G6U05 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.16 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006229_1 03/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services EB  CHELMSFORD BID BUS 801-413-7200 161.67 General Expense 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006420_4 03/06/2025 Housing Services EB  UNIVERSAL CREDIT A 801-413-7200 131 Training Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006452_2 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services EDINBURGH FRINGE EDINBURGH 7.5 General Expense 8641  SOCIAL, FRATERNAL OR CIVIC ASSOCIATIONS 
CCC_10006552_2 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE YW1KC3KE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.83 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006552_6 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE BK3ZD9ST5 AMAZON.CO.UK 3.72 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006206_2 28/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TVLICENSING.CO.UK 3007906071 174.5 Employee Subscriptions 7392  MANAGEMENT, PUBLIC RELATIONS OR CONSULTING SERVICES 
CCC_10006552_7 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE HL7QR7HD5 AMAZON.CO.UK 33.67 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006552_5 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE N84A97JU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.57 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006552_1 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE R04T821W5 AMAZON.CO.UK 11.63 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006522_7 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 7U1UA9MA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.29 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006182_5 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO.UK -17.09 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006288_2 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE O59EC89V5 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006288_3 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE QY1GI97K5 AMAZON.CO.UK 66.65 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006288_1 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services E C PRODUCTS LTD HOUNSLOW 412.5 General Expense 5074 PLUMBING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
CCC_10006260_1 02/06/2025 Corporate Property Services CPTEVENTS.CO.UK 07971 563782 310 Training Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006421_9 02/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces GSF ESSEX 124.27 Vehicle Repairs 5511 AUTO/TRUCK DEALERS NEW/USED SALE REPAIR PARTS & LEASE
CCC_10006316_3 28/05/2025 Operational Services MAGZTER INC. NEW YORK 9.99 General Expense 5815  DIGITAL GOODS MEDIA: BOOKS, MOVIES, MUSIC 
CCC_10006421_8 02/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces LAWSON H I S LTD SOUTHAMPTON 7.25 General Expense 5072  HARDWARE, PLUMBING, HEATING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
CCC_10006356_2 02/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services INCCHOICE.CO.UK 01952 913112 16.42 General Expense 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006236_2 02/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEA HARBOUR COLCHESTER 3.5 Public Transport 5551 BOAT DEALERS
CCC_10006247_4 02/06/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE 947D545Z5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.82 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006193_5 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  UO56W4GR5 LONDON 24.89 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006290_1 02/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 7.5 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006388_10 02/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations ARGOS MILTON KEYNES 25 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006246_5 02/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership THE SUNRISE CAFE BILLERICAY 2 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006200_2 28/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE XK49E4985 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.15 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006247_3 02/06/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE P29SC7705 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.52 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006247_2 02/06/2025 Building Services AMZNMKTPLACE SY06D4G95 AMAZON.CO.UK 25.49 Clothing & Uniforms 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006412_10 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE VD8WM92Z5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.15 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006412_11 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE VV98O6BP5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.66 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006304_1 03/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  D61635FR5 LONDON 435.02 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006243_2 02/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 4699S0CA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 31.72 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006368_12 02/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 20.56 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006193_4 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMAZON  IN8OK0US5 LONDON 28.16 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006452_3 02/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA 4278 25.75 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006230_4 01/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 425LW2A15 AMAZON.CO.UK 27.27 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006259_1 31/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  FRL8RP8Z52 FB.ME/ADS 399.05 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006230_3 01/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE H19IQ4095 AMAZON.CO.UK 75.2 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006230_2 01/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE S30X234G5 AMAZON.CO.UK 75.2 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006368_13 01/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 23.21 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006359_5 31/05/2025 Street Care & Performance DEBS CARDS GRAVESEND 19.95 General Expense 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006288_8 30/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TLC DIRECT.CO.UK CRAWLEY 200.1 General Expense 5722 APPLIANCE STORES (NEC) OR HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES
CCC_10006287_3 30/05/2025 Digital Services DECISO SALES B.V. MIDDELHARNIS 577.27 New Equipment 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006287_2 30/05/2025 Digital Services COMMS EXPRESS LTD CHELMSFORD 162.3 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006187_7 30/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AMZNMKTPLACE EF3FR8415 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.02 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006187_8 30/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AMZNMKTPLACE Z57MG4SR5 AMAZON.CO.UK 14.36 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006187_6 31/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  AFPW5SQ9K2 FB.ME/ADS 200.89 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006273_3 30/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ASHINGTON VALETING LTD ROCHFORD 35 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006273_1 31/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ASHINGTON VALETING LTD ROCHFORD 25 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006232_2 30/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services BOLLARD SECURITY LTD WEST YORKSHIR 710 New Equipment 7393  DETECTIVE AGENCY, PROTECTIVE SERV, GUARD DOG, ARMORED CAR 
CCC_10006293_5 01/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GOOGLE ADS8205095539 DUBLIN 93 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006256_2 31/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  X7WCFP4L92 FB.ME/ADS 142.94 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006257_2 01/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS3539603203 650-253-0000 58.72 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006353_29 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 51.9 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006090_11 31/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006234_6 01/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006231_1 31/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services UK COACHING SOLUTIONS LEEDS 62.5 Training Expenses 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006273_2 30/05/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTSDIRECT 297 08443325297 54.16 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006258_1 01/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GOOGLE  ADS8874237245 650-253-0000 59.97 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006257_1 01/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  URXNHP8P32 DUBLIN 168 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006090_12 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006234_30 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SYSCO GB LIMITED ASHFORD 256.84 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006255_1 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE J59EN3Y85 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.93 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006266_1 30/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services CALENDLY AVONDALE ESTA 9.22 General Expense 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006238_1 30/05/2025 Human Resources CV LIBRARY FLEET 99 Advertising 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006353_27 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE LK4B85JF5 AMAZON.CO.UK 2.87 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006271_2 28/05/2025 Operational Services SIGN IN APP LTD NORTHAMPTON 59 General Expense 5817 DIGITAL GOODS: APPLICATIONS (EXCLUDES GAMES)
CCC_10006197_1 27/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services THE MUSEUMS ASSOCIATIO LONDON 46 General Expense 7997  MEMBERSHIP CLUBS INCL SPORTS, REC, ATHLETIC, COUNTRY, GOLF 
CCC_10006090_16 28/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services HOME FOODS G LTD CHELMSDORD 0.49 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006104_10 27/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS C13R493D5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.98 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006438_8 27/05/2025 Operational Services TAYNA LTD DENBIGHSHIRE 830.17 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006104_8 26/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS Q36YE9ZO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.16 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006090_18 26/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 9.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006206_3 26/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROTACLOUD YORK 49 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006225_1 23/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE B94XK43S5 AMAZON.CO.UK 26.66 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006215_2 21/05/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 3.5 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006259_2 25/05/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  3JF58QCZ52 FB.ME/ADS 719 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006253_4 23/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO.UK -20.55 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006240_1 23/05/2025 Human Resources CV LIBRARY FLEET 75 Advertising 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006104_7 24/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE FW4AP1GD5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.24 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006212_1 22/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  WT7X74WX5 LONDON -15.74 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006213_1 23/05/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  WT7X74WX5 LONDON -15.74 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006269_4 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA 4278 25.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006234_26 05/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006228_1 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS TB7J11DA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 37.77 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006251_8 05/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE 446R22IU5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.8 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006233_6 05/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE SE08A6CQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.32 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006346_1 04/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  4Z3YS2LO5 LONDON 6.75 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006235_1 04/06/2025 Spatial Planning MALDON DISTRICT COUNCI PARKING 6.83 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006606_1 04/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services PAYBYPHONE RE BRITANNI HATFIELD 8.2 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006234_3 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_26 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 51.9 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006353_23 03/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services PREMIER FARNELL LEEDS 45.48 New Equipment 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006552_4 03/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE D077L2T95 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.5 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006421_10 02/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE AV1Z47765 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.14 Vehicle Repairs 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006236_3 02/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 3.5 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006246_6 02/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership THE SUNRISE CAFE BILLERICAY 1 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006182_6 02/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE X51004J45 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.48 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_28 30/05/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE NE8B12TO5 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.32 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006283_2 31/05/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNBUSINESS B520N9P25 AMAZON.CO.UK 16.67 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006230_1 01/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE BA9JO7H35 AMAZON.CO.UK 35.41 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006545_1 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 14 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006362_1 12/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services EBAY O 18-13183-92172 LONDON 14.24 New Equipment 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006269_1 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services CHELMSFORD CITY CHELMSFORD 3.33 New Equipment 5947  CARD, GIFT, NOVELTY OR SOUVENIR SHOPS 
CCC_10006270_1 12/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI WICKFORD 9.54 General Expense 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006275_1 12/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE DJ3E53KY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.46 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006489_36 12/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership BASILDON PARKING BASILDON 1.6 General Expense 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006275_2 12/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WWW.GLASDON.COM INTERNET 96.5 New Equipment 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006368_7 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 11.61 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006450_6 12/06/2025 Housing Services 1STLOCATE T/A LCS LEEDS 847.25 General Expense 7299 MISC PERSONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006535_41 12/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces EURO CAR PARTS P ESSEX 81.16 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006353_11 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE NF7H65DZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.43 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006312_1 12/06/2025 Human Resources MERCEDES COLCHESTER 314.5 Vehicle Repairs 5511 AUTO/TRUCK DEALERS NEW/USED SALE REPAIR PARTS & LEASE
CCC_10006234_17 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006264_1 12/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006281_1 12/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 60.88 Printing & Stationary 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006298_5 11/06/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006431_1 11/06/2025 Corporate Property Services OCTOPUS ENERGY LTD LONDON -160.42 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006289_2 12/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE P132O4QI5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.78 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006289_1 12/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE WK8UR4OZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 34.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_9 12/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE ZE2YF16Z5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.88 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006438_6 11/06/2025 Operational Services AMZNB2BPRIME T472Y4K65 LUXEMBOURG 95 Vehicle Repairs 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006289_3 11/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE KQ5FV8YZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.87 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006261_5 11/06/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 515.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006261_3 11/06/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 468.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006261_4 11/06/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 468.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006261_1 11/06/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006261_2 11/06/2025 Operational Services DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321 347.5 Vehicle Tax 9311 TAX PAYMENTS
CCC_10006489_38 11/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership LAVISH CAR WASH BRENTWOOD 40 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006489_37 11/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership HANDLEYS HABERDASHERY CHELMSFORD 10.5 General Expense 5970 CRAFT OR ARTIST'S SUPPLY SHOPS
CCC_10006270_2 11/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services EB  HOME OFFICE RIGHT 801-413-7200 29.3 Training Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006270_3 11/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services EB  HOME OFFICE RIGHT 801-413-7200 29.3 Training Expenses 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006517_1 11/06/2025 Spatial Planning GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 18.2 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006358_5 11/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE T77YE3RY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.48 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006388_6 11/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations WICKES BUILDING WATFORD 90 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006275_3 11/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 13.42 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006645_9 11/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces TESCO-STORES 6724 CHELMSFORD 1.42 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_13 11/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services EARPIECEONLINE LTD POOLE 24.5 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006280_1 11/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  Q6Z63RGP32 DUBLIN 90.73 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006279_1 11/06/2025 Spatial Planning PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 168.2 Publications 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 



Transaction_ID Transaction_Date Department Beneficiary Net_Transaction_Amount Summary_of_Purpose MCC Merchant_Description
CCC_10006303_1 11/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services PRINT MARKETPLACE 40 2802345 116.58 Printing & Stationary 7338  PRINT SHOPS, QUICK COPY SERVICES OR REPRODUCTION SERVICES 
CCC_10006311_1 11/06/2025 Human Resources FACEBK  2AWE9RUD82 FB.ME/ADS 99.65 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006310_2 10/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SQ  CHELMSFORD CITY SW CHELMSFORD 592.45 General Expense 7999 AMUSEMENT/RECREATIONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006550_4 10/06/2025 Development Management IHBC ENTERPRISES LTD TISBURY 35 Training Expenses 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_2 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 222 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_5 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 222 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_3 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 222 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_1 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 191 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_6 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 113 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_7 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 191 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006268_4 10/06/2025 Human Resources CIPD LTD LONDON 251 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006489_39 10/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership ICELAND  986 CANVEY ISLAND 11.4 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_14 10/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE HZ1UW73Z5 AMAZON.CO.UK 34.77 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006265_1 10/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 9U8AQ3U25 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.32 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006421_3 10/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE 6U0SS7K45 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.48 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006282_2 10/06/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE LONDON 16.31 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006265_3 10/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE OP68P6KW5 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.7 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006282_3 10/06/2025 Legal & Democratic Services TRAINLINE +443332022222 16.31 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006483_7 10/06/2025 Digital Services BACKBLAZE INC SAN MATEO 20.48 General Expense 7372  COMPUTER PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS DESIGN OR DATA PROCESSING SERV 
CCC_10006282_4 10/06/2025 Legal & Democratic Services AMZNMKTPLACE 7P17029M5 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.12 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006645_8 10/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces HANGING GARDEN NURSERI CHELMSFORD 34.99 General Expense 0780 LANDSCAPE AND HORTICULTURAL SERVICES
CCC_10006234_7 10/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.65 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006388_7 10/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations TYRE SAVERS (UK) LTD CHELMSFORD 33.33 General Expense 7538 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SHOPS (NON-DEALER)
CCC_10006265_2 10/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 16.8 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006301_1 09/06/2025 Spatial Planning WWW.DISPLAYDEVELOPMENT BELVEDERE KE -34 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006645_7 09/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces SAINSBURYS S/MKTS SOUTH WOODHAM 39.98 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_16 09/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services STAGE ELECTRICS PARTNE BRISTOL 208.2 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006287_1 09/06/2025 Digital Services COMMS EXPRESS LTD CHELMSFORD 121 New Equipment 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES
CCC_10006281_2 09/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 60.39 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006489_40 09/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership MFG WEST END CHELMSFORD 25.07 Fuel 5541 GAS/SERVICE STATIONS WITH/WITHOUT ANCILLARY SERVICES
CCC_10006489_41 09/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AMZNBUSINESS 4E48M9FZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 22.49 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006699_2 09/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNBUSINESS SV2A17T65 AMAZON.CO.UK 7.07 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006263_1 09/06/2025 Procurement, Risk and Insurance AMZNB2BPRIME LT9QK1BK5 LUXEMBOURG 1000 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006517_2 09/06/2025 Spatial Planning GREATER ANGLIA T/O CHLMSFRD 6836 54.8 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006278_1 09/06/2025 Housing Services TRAVELODG TRAVELODGE G THAME 915.84 General Expense 3615 TRAVELODGE
CCC_10006371_2 09/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 6629 CHELMSFORD 2.35 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006285_1 09/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006286_1 09/06/2025 Spatial Planning BRIGHTLINGSEAHARBOUR COLCHESTER 7 Public Transport 4457 BOAT RENTALS AND LEASES
CCC_10006271_1 09/06/2025 Operational Services AMZNMKTPLACE 7T7F45LI5 AMAZON.CO.UK 23.97 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006262_1 09/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE Q63NF76T5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.87 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006368_8 08/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 24.16 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006234_25 08/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 4.95 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006368_9 07/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 166.66 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006412_7 07/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HOBBYCRAFT CHELMSFORD 12.5 General Expense 5970 CRAFT OR ARTIST'S SUPPLY SHOPS
CCC_10006353_17 07/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE S29C11HQ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 37.27 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006335_4 06/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team FACEBK  E9Y7TTGAK2 FB.ME/ADS 700 Advertising 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES
CCC_10006350_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROBINSONS AND CHELMSFO CHELMSFORD 437.92 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006582_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ASDA STORES BASILDON 32.48 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006368_10 06/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services WICKES CHELMSFORD CHELMSFORD 18.75 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006351_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HOME BARGINS BASILDON BASILDON 5.42 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006352_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services HOME BARGINS BASILDON BASILDON 63.27 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006275_5 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON.CO.UK 0Z6WA3F75 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.62 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5969 DIRECT MARKETERS (NEC)
CCC_10006275_7 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON.CO.UK DR84D6PJ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.62 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5969 DIRECT MARKETERS (NEC)
CCC_10006275_8 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON.CO.UK RW8OO4VE5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.62 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5969 DIRECT MARKETERS (NEC)
CCC_10006234_8 06/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 3.1 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006277_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  4F2YC2N95 LONDON 128.16 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006291_1 06/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 803H63LR5 AMAZON.CO.UK 119.99 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006368_11 06/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 83.32 New Equipment 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006267_2 06/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  SY21V3CK5 LONDON 25.89 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006267_1 06/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMAZON  TU4SB0WI5 LONDON 15.36 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006276_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE W69M63BN5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.16 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006276_2 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services DISTINCTIVE MEDICAL PR RUNCORN 129.95 General Expense 5047  MEDICAL, DENTAL, OPHTHALMIC AND HOSPITAL EQUIP 
CCC_10006349_1 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2330 CHELMSFORD 2 108.32 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006275_9 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services RS COMPONENTS 08457 201201 36.44 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
CCC_10006388_9 06/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations SCREWFIX DIRECT WWW.SCREWFIX. 20.5 General Expense 5211 LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS STORES
CCC_10006421_5 06/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WWW.LSENGINEERS.CO.UK WALSALL 6.84 Vehicle Repairs 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006269_2 06/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services THE HIVE CAFE CHELMSFORD 28.3 General Expense 5812 RESTAURANTS OR EATING PLACES
CCC_10006502_1 06/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AGA PRINT LTD SOUTHEND ON S 58.25 Printing & Stationary 2741 MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
CCC_10006421_4 06/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces D. BYFORD & SONS COLCHESTER CO 34 General Expense 5193  FLORIST SUPPLIES, NURSERY STOCK AND FLOWERS 
CCC_10006358_6 06/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE OR5JC0X35 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.15 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006433_4 06/06/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 25 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006438_5 19/06/2025 Operational Services HALFORDS E.COMM REDDITCH 13.5 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
CCC_10006318_3 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006299_1 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006353_3 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SP ROPE ACCESS EQUIP BRISTOL 7.29 New Equipment 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006353_1 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE L11YL8655 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.87 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006298_1 19/06/2025 Spatial Planning SOUTHEND GOVT.UK SOUTHEND PARK 3.27 Car Parking 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006234_14 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services TESCO STORES 5408 CHELMSFORD 6.2 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006295_1 19/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services TESCO STORES 2172 BRAINTREE 12.6 General Expense 5411 GROCERY STORES OR SUPERMARKETS
CCC_10006353_5 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services IRONMONGERYDIRECT BASILDON 16.95 New Equipment 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006306_1 19/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership AUTOGLASS CARDINGTON 296.62 Vehicle Repairs 5533  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES 
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CCC_10006489_29 19/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SP GS WORKWEAR HONITON 17.92 Clothing & Uniforms 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006489_30 19/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTS DIRECT CANVEY ISLAND 60 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006489_32 19/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SHINY CAR WASH BASILDON 15 General Expense 7542 CAR WASHES
CCC_10006489_31 19/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership EBAY O 17-13211-61032 LONDON 18.99 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006343_3 19/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services ROTACLOUD YORK 80 Employee Subscriptions 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
CCC_10006553_3 19/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE 9R3WD5F85 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.5 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006553_5 19/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE X78OS7OH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.78 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006553_2 19/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services HOME BARGAINS CHELMSFORD 3.57 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006314_1 20/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE SP29K2ZL5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.88 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006314_2 19/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces WORKWEAR EXPRESS DURHAM 115.2 Clothing & Uniforms 5137  MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS 
CCC_10006307_1 19/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services SQ  0007 EXPRESS CONVE SPRINGFIELD 6.52 General Expense 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS
CCC_10006300_1 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 01245606861 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006318_5 17/06/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 1.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006318_4 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning FAIRFIELD ROAD CAR PAR CHELMSFORD 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006292_1 18/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations AMZNMKTPLACE U16JH60F5 AMAZON.CO.UK 47.1 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_4 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE PT4H064N5 AMAZON.CO.UK 8.33 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_2 19/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE KJ07Y7CZ5 AMAZON.CO.UK 28.32 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006433_3 18/06/2025 Housing Services GEN REGISTER OFFICE SOUTHPORT 16 Tempoarary Accommodation - Homelessness 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES (NEC) OR FIRE DEPARTMENTS
CCC_10006492_3 18/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE 0R3883Q15 AMAZON.CO.UK 21.15 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006298_3 17/06/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 2.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006394_4 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning AMZNMKTPLACE GP30D61F5 AMAZON.CO.UK 10.97 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006394_3 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning AMZNMKTPLACE CL3TA9GR5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.16 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006364_2 19/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 68.15 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006298_2 18/06/2025 Spatial Planning FAIRFIELD ROAD CAR PAR CHELMSFORD 8.75 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006382_5 18/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team MUSEUMS + HERITAGE WORCESTER 20.83 Training Expenses 7299 MISC PERSONAL SERVICES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006294_1 18/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AIMUSEUMS ELLESMERE POR 179 Employee Subscriptions 8699 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
CCC_10006354_1 18/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  5D4YU7TZ5 LONDON 7.02 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006463_1 18/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services THE RANGE PLYMOUTH 218.25 New Equipment 5712  FURNITURE, HOME FURNISHINGS & EQUIP STORES EXCL APPLIANCES 
CCC_10006450_5 18/06/2025 Housing Services REBEL ENERGY BEDFORD 778.55 General Expense 4900  ELECTRIC, GAS, SANITARY, TELEPHONE OR WATER UTILITIES 
CCC_10006553_6 18/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE ZX6E01HY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 6.48 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006553_8 18/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE WJ0625T25 AMAZON.CO.UK 18.77 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006343_4 18/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNBUSINESS B24B78715 AMAZON.CO.UK 19.6 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006359_2 18/06/2025 Street Care & Performance AMAZON  YE8HW6CB5 LONDON 28.3 Clothing & Uniforms 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006316_2 17/06/2025 Operational Services AMAZON  235C04ZJ5 LONDON 151.09 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006359_3 17/06/2025 Street Care & Performance AMZNMKTPLACE AR4M83IY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 35 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006288_6 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE YJ1VV3A75 AMAZON.CO.UK 148.25 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006553_9 17/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE 9O7GI4BA5 AMAZON.CO.UK 24.96 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006553_10 17/06/2025 Public Health & Protection Services AMZNMKTPLACE W71AY6SK5 AMAZON.CO.UK 20.79 Printing & Stationary 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006335_1 17/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 12.45 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006489_34 17/06/2025 South Essex Parking Partnership SPORTS DIRECT CANVEY ISLAND 60 Clothing & Uniforms 5941 SPORTING GOODS STORES
CCC_10006421_18 18/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces AMZNMKTPLACE KK3VJ27G5 AMAZON.CO.UK 13.55 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006434_9 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  CQ8901PS5 LONDON 14.98 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006434_8 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services EBAY O 01-13225-25409 LONDON 8.49 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006434_10 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  IN8BX9WV5 LONDON 369.25 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006434_11 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  UX67Z7DK5 LONDON 26.65 General Expense 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006434_7 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services EBAY O 01-13225-25408 LONDON 16.13 General Expense 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES
CCC_10006321_1 17/06/2025 Spatial Planning SUMUP   INSTANT IMAGE HALSTEAD 100 Printing & Stationary 8999 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006299_2 16/06/2025 Spatial Planning MIPERMIT CHIPPENHAM 2.58 Car Parking 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING OR PARKING LOTS
CCC_10006353_7 18/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE M84VQ8VN5 AMAZON.CO.UK 9.08 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006353_6 18/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE T90CL6N45 AMAZON.CO.UK 4.16 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006636_1 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services GREATER ANGLIA LONDON 117.67 Public Transport 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS
CCC_10006468_7 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 6L0OL40Y5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.24 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006412_5 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE 8R5US1H05 AMAZON.CO.UK 17.91 General Expense 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006412_6 17/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMZNMKTPLACE QI0386VH5 AMAZON.CO.UK 31.54 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006308_1 16/06/2025 Spatial Planning GREEN-TECH.CO.UK ARKENDALE 33 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5261 GARDEN AND LAWN SUPPLY STORES OR NURSERIES
CCC_10006302_1 16/06/2025 Human Resources WWW.PHOENIXHSC.CO.UK HEDNESFORD 149 Training Expenses 8299 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (NEC)
CCC_10006234_31 16/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services SYSCO GB LIMITED ASHFORD 205.09 General Expense 5811 CATERERS
CCC_10006309_1 16/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  KZ84P6LH5 LONDON 9.89 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006355_3 16/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE DZ4Q98QY5 AMAZON.CO.UK 5.04 Museum Exhibits 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006635_1 16/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  VO9GJ7Z05 LONDON 7.07 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006354_2 16/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services AMAZON  3O4157405 LONDON 5.57 New Equipment 5399 GENERAL MERCHANDISE OR CONVENIENCE FOOD STORES
CCC_10006379_1 16/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services WORKPLACEDEPOT.CO.UK NOTTINGHAMSHI 169.99 New Equipment 5085 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (NEC)
CCC_10006335_2 16/06/2025 Marketing & Communications Team AMZNMKTPLACE HP0YV6IG5 AMAZON.CO.UK 15.82 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006297_1 16/06/2025 Parking & Highways Operations BADDOW ROAD SUPPLIES CHELMSFORD 66.74 General Expense 5611 MEN'S AND/OR BOYS' CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIES STORES
CCC_10006288_7 16/06/2025 Leisure & Heritage Services MOL SDS LONDON 31600000000 118.33 General Expense 5251 HARDWARE STORES
CCC_10006535_40 16/06/2025 Parks & Green Spaces MOLES SEEDS (UK) LIMIT COLCHESTER 398.29 Grounds Maintenance Materials 5193  FLORIST SUPPLIES, NURSERY STOCK AND FLOWERS 
CCC_10006483_6 16/06/2025 Digital Services AMZNMKTPLACE YD2VD0LF5 AMAZON.CO.UK 12.31 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES
CCC_10006372_4 16/06/2025 Museums, Theatres & Cultural Services AMZNMKTPLACE LN67Z96E5 AMAZON.CO.UK 39.55 New Equipment 5999 MISCELLANEOUS & SPECIALTY STORES